Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GTH-2506 from SN 10841 t0 18956

Part No. 645013
Rev: E.O1
September 2024



September 2024

Technical Publications Contact Us:

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of L

accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement |nte".'9t3 www.genielift.com

of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and Find a Manual for this Model
send in suggestions for improvement. All

communications will be carefully considered for future Go to http://www.genielift.com

printings of this and all other manuals.

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts, Maintenance,
and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2014 by Terex South Dakota, Inc.

645013GT Rev E.01 September 2024
First Edition, Fifth Printing

Genieand “GTH” are registered trademark of Terex
South Dakota, Inc. in the USA and many other countries.

»

':; Printed on recycled paper

Genie
GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 3



How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following
information when ordering replacement parts
for your Terex or Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

”Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

MANKKKKKK

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently
serviced by an authorized distributor, please
call Terex or Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

GTH-2506

Genie
A wea

September 2024

North America

Telephone (425)881-1800

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada
Fax (425)556-8659

Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email AWP PartsSalesPO @terex.com

http://genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and
Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148
http://genielift.co.uk

Asla Paclific (Genle Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777
Fax +65 6261 8893

http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia
Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466

http://genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

Part No. 645013



September 2024

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 5



September 2024

Service Parts Fax Order Form

=TE REX Faxto {425) 556-8559 or Toll Fres: §88-274-6192
GCORPORATION International: +1-425-556-8659
Please fill out completely
Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number
Bill To Ship To
Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other {please specify)

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Table of Contents

Description Page
100 Cab and Control Place Unit.........ccciiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeenn. 10
101.1 604485 Dashboard . . . ... i 10
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506 . ... ...ttt e e 14
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506 . . ... ..o e e e 22
104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift G825 ... e 30
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625 .. ... . e 38
T06.1 604488 Cab Heater. .. ..o e e e 46
107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (Tst part) ..., 48
108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control 2nd part) ........ ..o 52
109.1 604504 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part) ... 56
110.1 604509 Overload Warning System . ... ... e e e e 58
111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (Tstpart) ........ ..., 60
112.1 604524 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part) ........ ..o 64
200 Frame Unit.......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitetiiiiinaaeeeeccecnnns 66
2011 B0448 Frame ...ttt 66
202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit .. ... e e 72
300 Transmiission Unit ... ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeneeeececeeccecccccccccacassssaasnnns 76
301.1 604493 Transmission And Wheels . ... ... 76
302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake ........ ... i 78
303.1 604498 Power Steering SYSteM .. ...ttt e e 82
304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - TransSmisSSiON . ... ...ttt e e 86
305.1 604513 Front Axle - Differential Case .. ...... ... 90
306.1 604514 Front AXle - BraKe ... ... 92
307.1 604515 Rear Axle - Differential Case . .. ... ... 96
308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear . ... ... . i 98
309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering AXIe . . ... 102
310.1 604518 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder .. ... . .. e 106
311.1 604579 Rear AXIe - SUPPOIt . . .ottt e e e e e e e 108
312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear .. ...... ... it 110
313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear . ... .. ...t e 116
314.1 604522 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder .. ... .o e 120
400 Telescopic BOOM UNit .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeeteccesnnns 122
4071 604491 AT Lo e 122
402.1 B04492 FOTKS ..ottt e e 126
403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking ........ ... e 128
404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing .......... .o i 132
405.1 604507 Hydraulic System - Lifting And Boom Extension ................cooiiiiiiiiiiiaiiann.. 136
406.1 604508 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuits ........ ... i e 138
Geanie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 7



September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Table of Contents
Description Page
407.1 604512 Transport Locking DeVICES . . ...t e e e e ‘ 140
500 Diesel ENgine Unit..........ooiiiiiiinniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiiannneccsssccssssnnnnnnss 142
501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic PUmMp . ... .o 142
502.1 604495 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System . ... i 146
503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator .......... ... i 148
504.1 604499 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler ...... .. .. 152
505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps ... .. 154
600 Electric Installation Unit..........coiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiceeeaees 158
601.1 604510 Electric Installation . ... . 158
602.1 604517 Fuse HOIdING BOX . . ..ottt et et e 162
Part NUmMber INdeX .....coovuunuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ittt iiiieeeeeaas 164

Geanie
8 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013




September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645013 9




100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
101.1 604485 Dashboard

N ) —380-32-2
NS 19

34 24 25

Genie
et

10 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
101.1 604485 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52.1200.1100GT DASH, PANEL COVER . ... e e 1
2 52.1200.0700GT  DASHBOARD .. ...ttt ittt et et e e e e e 1
3 52.1200.3900GT DASHBOARD .. ...ttt ettt e e 1
4 52.1200.3800GT  Dashboard ... .. ..........iutuei e et 1
5 52.1200.3700GT  DASHBOARD .. ...ttt e e 1
6 640983GT Starting SWitCh . ... 1
7 641065GT SWITCH,STEER SELECTOR ... ..t e 1
8 07.0703.0087GT SWITCH, TWO-POSITION e 4
need to be purchase together (07.0703.0050GT)
8- 07.0703.0050GT ﬁevglc;r’%Hbe ourchase together (07.0703.0087GT) "1 T 4
9 07.0703.0455GT COVER,PARK BRAKE/RED ... ..t 1
10 07.0703.0089GT  PLUG .. ..ttt et et e e e e e e e e et e e 4
11 641052GT o [o= 1 o T 1
12 641053GT DISPLAY, GAUGES ... 1
13 641054GT 3T 1= | o] 1
14 07.0703.0055GT  SPEEA LEVEI ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0703.0114GT  Turn Signals Lever . ... ... .. e e e 1
16 07.0703.0167GT  BLOCK ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
17 07.0703.0210GT  SWIlCh ..t e 1
18 07.0703.0076GT  SWIlCh ..ot e e 1
19 640495GT Dashboard . ... ... e 1
20 640496GT DASHBOARD,RIGHT SIDE .. ...t n 1
21 640497GT LEFT SIDE, DASHBOARD . .. .ottt et e e 1
22 07.0703.0052GT TANK FOR 2 POSITION SWITCH ...ttt e e 1
23 07.0703.0117GT  GUAN ...ttt ettt e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
24 07.0723.0074GT  WASHER ... .. e e 9
25 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG ... ... .t 9
26 07.0703.0153G T  KeY .ttt ittt e e 1
27 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG ... ...ttt e e 9

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

11



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
101.1 604485 Dashboard

N ) —380-32-2
NS 19

34 24 25

Genie
et

12 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
101.1 604485 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0723.0074GT  WASHER ... e 9
29 07.0723.0104GT  RETAINER . ... e e e e e e 9
30 07.0703.0088GT  SWITCH ...t e et e e e e et e e et e et 1
31 07.0703.0077GT SWITCH,COVER,FAN/GREEN .. ... . . . e e 1
32 07.0703.0339G T  SWItCh ... 1
33 07.0703.0075GT SWITCH COVER, CONTINUOUS FLOW . ... e 1
34 07.0723.0104GT  RETAINER . ... e e e e e e e et e 1
35 07.0703.0457GT  PILOT LIGHT ..o e e e e e e et e e e et e e 1
36 Néll\gﬁgpekgzgilable .................................................................... 1
37 07.0703.0459GT COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH .. e e e 1
38 07.0703.0458GT COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH PREHEATING ... it e 1
39 07.0703.0609GT  GlasS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 13



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

60 51 52 54 55

44 47 20 &13 43

52 64 65 2

S

4 25

75

~ o ///\96 . 69
,W%34 53

50 10@%
95 26 29 36

92 93 79 78
2937978
94

Genie
by

14 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0138GT  BraCKet . ... ...ttt e e e 1
2 07.0723.0630GT RUBBER CARPET ...\ttt ettt et et e e e e e e 1
3 640995GT Ealﬁlclzz;w ................................................................................. 1
4 640996GT Plate . . 1
5 07.0723.0140GT  StOP Belt . ...\ 1
6 09.4610.0017GT  SEAT ..ot e e e 1
7 09.4610.0038GT g\ll?l?l’_éTEI\IZIEE\'EEII_?S ..................................................................... 1
8 51.1100.0014GT  Frame .. ...ttt ettt e et e e e et e e e e e 1
9 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
10 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ... e e 1
11 07.0723.0013GT  Brush /Wiper Blade 800 MM . ...t e e 1
12 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e 1
13 07.0723.0011GT  ROOf Lamp .. ..o e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0024GT MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE . ... .. e 1
15 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KIT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0723.0145GT INTERIOR PANEL WITH POUCH . ... . e 1
17 641009GT C0atiNg .t 1
18 07.0723.0146GT  COatNG ...ttt et e et e e e e et e e e e e e e 1
19 07.0723.0147GT  COatNG ..ttt ettt e et ettt e e e et et e e et et e e e e 1
20 07.0723.0148GT  C0atNG ...ttt ettt et et e e e e e et et e e e e e e 1
21 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ... e e e e e e e e et et e 1
22 07.0723.0150GT  C0@tNG . ..ottt ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
23 07.0723.0151GT  GlasS ..o ittt ettt et et e et e e e e e e e 1
24 07.0723.0152GT  SEAL ..o 1
25 07.0723.0153GT  Frame .. ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
26 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP ... e 1
27 641019GT HAN D LE .. 2
28 641020GT BUSHING . . e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 15



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

60 51 52 54 55

44 47 20 &13 43

52 64 65 2

S

4 25

75

~ o ///\96 . 69
,W%34 53

50 10@%
95 26 29 36

92 93 79 78
2937978
94

Genie
by

16 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBXT8 .. .. ...ttt e e e e e 14
30 07.0723.0154GT  SEAL ..ot 4
31 07.0723.0343GT  HINGE i 4

From Cabin S/N 681
32 641024GT ST O L 2
33 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE .. ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
34 07.0723.0157GT  HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR . ...ttt e e e e 1
35 07.0723.0158GT  SBAI ..ottt ittt e e 1
36 07.0723.0159GT  LOCK .ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
37 07.0723.0189GT  GlasSS .. .vv ittt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
38 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE e 4

From Cabin S/N 681
39 07.0723.0181GT  PIN ..o e e e 4
40 07.0723.0162GT  SCREW ...t i e e e e e e e 3
41 07.0723.0163GT  REAR GLASS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
42 07.0723.0164G T LBVET ittt ittt e et et e e e e e e e e 2
43 07.0723.0270GT  HINQE ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 2
44 07.0723.0165GT  RIGHT SIDE GLASS ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
45 07.0723.0166GT  LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt e e e e e et 1
46 07.0723.0167GT  GLASS ..t e 1
47 07.0723.0168GT Upper Glass

If original Upper Glass didn't have a hole, then order Cap Seal (hole plug) 07.0723.0654GT
47-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal

Use this hole Caf) Seal on first time replacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if

original Upper Glass didn't have a hole
48 641042GT GLASS ST OP . 16
49 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,MB6-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP . ... ..o e e 3
50 07.0723.0047GT  Water HOSE .. ... e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0D . . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
52 07.0723.0114GT  NYION WasSher ... ... e e e e e e e e e e 7
53 07.0723.0188GT  KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEY S ...t e e e 1
54 07.0723.0096GT  RUBBER ... ..ottt e e e e e et e e 2
55 07.0723.0059GT Rubber Cap D37XHI2XD8 ... ...ttt e e e e e 2

Ganie
Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 17



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

60 51 52 54 55

44 47 20 &13 43

52 64 65 2

S

4 25

75

~ o ///\96 . 69
,W%34 53

50 10@%
95 26 29 36

92 93 79 78
2937978
94

Genie
by

18 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
56 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ..ottt e e e e 1
57 07.0723.0173GT  Washer DBXT2MM .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e 4
58 07.0723.0100GT  SEAL ..ot 2
59 07.0723.0187GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... . i 1
60 07.0723.0174GT  SEAL ..o 1
61 07.0723.0186GT External Sound-Proofing ... ........o i 1
62 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... ..ot 4
63 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. e e e 3
64 07.0723.0176GT  SCREW,TSPEI MBX25 . ... .t 2
65 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ... e e e e 17
66 07.0723.0177GT  SOIBW ittt ettt e et e e e e e e e e et e e et e e e et e e 4
67 07.0723.0178GT  Plain Washer . . ... e e e e 4
68 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... .o 2
69 07.0723.0045GT  KEY ottt e e 1
70 07.0723.0184GT  Frame .. ...ttt ittt e e et e e e et e e e e e e e 1
71 07.0723.0182GT  SCIBW ..ottt ettt e et e ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
72 07.0723.0183GT  GASKET ...t e e e 1m
73 07.0723.0137GT  SOMBW .ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 4
74 07.0723.0339GT Iﬁ?(\)/vrﬁrcg%ci)rn; GIN BB T e e 1
75 07.0723.0338GT E%%rc%%?rﬁ QN BB T 1
76 09.4610.0003GT MIRROR-REAR VIEW MIRROR . . ... .. e 1
replaced by 07.0723.0042GT
77 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION .. .. 1
78 07.0703.0508GT  SEAT, CUSHION BACK .. ..t 1
79 07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT ...t e e e e e e e 1
80 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt e e e e e e e e 2
81 07.0723.0237GT SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS .. ... . it e 1
82 07.0723.0220GT  S@aI ...ttt ittt 1
83 07.0723.0135GT  NUT .ttt e e e ettt et e e e e e et e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 19



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

60 51 52 54 55

44 47 20 &13 43

52 64 65 2

S

4 25

75

~ o ///\96 . 69
,W%34 53

50 10@%
95 26 29 36

92 93 79 78
2937978
94

Genie
by

20 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
84 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ...t e e e 1
85 07.0723.0133GT  Screw TSPEI MBXT70 . ... ..t e e e e et e 1
86 07.0723.0281GT  SUPP ORT ...ttt e e et e e e e e et e e 1
87 07.0723.0283GT  Grate ...ttt ittt ettt et e e e e et e 1
88 01.0001.0503GT  Screw TE M 12X20 .. ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e et ettt 2
89 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ... e e 2
90 01.0031.0057GT  WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... .ttt e e i 2
91 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. oot 2
92 07.0703.0257GT  MICrO-SWItCN .. ... ettt e e e 1
93 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION . ...t 1
94 09.4610.0021GT  Complete Seat ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
95 07.0723.0217GT  GUARD ...ttt et et ettt e e 1
96 07.0723.0337GT  HANDLE EXTENSION .. ...ttt e e e e et 1
97 07.0723.0345GT Er%?nHCI),\égin QNGB T 8
98 07.0723.0040GT  Screw TCB 1BG3223 ... .. it e e e e e e e 8
99 07.0723.0181GT  NUt MB UNI 7473 et e e et e 4
100 07.0723.0362GT  HIiNQE . ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt et e ettt 4
101 07.0723.0351GT  HINGE KIT, 5519 ...ttt ittt e e e ettt et 1
102  07.0723.0446GT WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH ... .. e i 1
103  58.1800.3300GT REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER KIT ... e 1
104  07.0723.0223GT  RUDDEI . ... e e e e e e 6
105  07.0723.0444GT  SCREW,TPEILMBX30 .. ...ttt ettt e et 3
106 07.0723.0066GT  WVIPEr @M ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 21



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

51 52 54 5‘5 6}0
o)

TCE version
J/ ‘// |
;’\V/ /“’ //‘ 3 Y
% /Q\\ \ s'j / :
,\’/\\/%“ | o ,‘"/’ f"’ /\\ /’ \c
I TR O ISONz o
Y 501032 9 86 / YN / /
106 107 105 104 ' | e ux
108 a6 82

26 29 36 24

e

4‘7 20 100 96

*-_40 1938 5

22

Genie
by

[

)
4 62

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0138GT  BraCKet ... ..ottt ettt e e e 1
2 07.0723.0630GT RUBBER CARPET ... i e e e e e 1
3 640995GT Eell_tlclzz;\ ................................................................................. 1
4 07.0723.0419GT PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519 ... . i e 2
5 07.0723.0461GT BELT, DOOR ASSY GTHS519 ...ttt e 1
6 09.4610.0017 GT  SEAT e 1
7 09.4610.0038GT g\jL?BLéNLEI\IflEE\-EEES ..................................................................... 1
8 51.1100.0014GT  Frame .. ...ttt ettt ettt et et et e e e e e e 1
9 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
10 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1
11 07.0723.0013GT  Brush /Wiper Blade 800 MM . ...t e e 1
12 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e e 1
13 07.0723.0011GT  ROOF LAMD ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0024GT MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE .. ... .. . e 1
15 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0723.0145GT INTERIOR PANEL WITH POUCH .. ... .. i e e e 1
17 641009GT C0atiNg .ttt 1
18 07.0723.0146GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
19 07.0723.0147GT  C0ating ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
20 07.0723.0148GT  C0atiNg ...ttt it et e et e e e e e e e e e 1
21 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0723.0150GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ittt e ettt ettt ettt 1
23 07.0723.0426GT UPPER DOOR GLASS ... e s 1
24 07.0723.0152G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 1
25 07.0723.0425GT UPPER DOOR FRAME .. ... e e e e e e 1
26 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP . ... e 1
27 641019GT HAN D LE . .o e e 2
28 641020GT BUSHING .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 23



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

51 52 54 5‘5 6}0
o)

TCE version
J/ ‘// |
;’\V/ /“’ //‘ 3 Y
% /Q\\ \ s'j / :
,\’/\\/%“ | o ,‘"/’ f"’ /\\ /’ \c
I TR O ISONz o
Y 501032 9 86 / YN / /
106 107 105 104 ' | e ux
108 a6 82

26 29 36 24

e

4‘7 20 100 96

*-_40 1938 5

24

Genie
by

[

)
4 62

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 ... ... ...ttt e 14
30 07.0723.0412GT  SUN ViS0T ..ttt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
31 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG .. ...ttt 7
32 641024GT ST O o 2
33 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE .. ...ttt e e e e e e 1
34 07.0723.0157GT HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR .. ... e 1
35 07.0723.0183GT  GASKET ..ttt e e e et e e e e e 1m
36 07.0723.0159GT  LOCK ..ttt ittt ettt e et e 1
37 07.0723.0420GT DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER DOOR . ... ...t 1
38 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE ... .ottt e e e e e e e 4
39 07.0723.0410GT  PIN,BXBS ...ttt et e e e e 4
40 07.0723.0162GT  SCREW ... e e e e e e e e e 3
41 07.0723.0432GT  REAR GLASS . .. e e e 1
42 07.0723.0434GT TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE .. ...ttt e 2
43 07.0723.0155GT  HINGE . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
44 07.0723.0165GT RIGHT SIDE GLASS ... e e et et e 1
45 07.0723.0166GT LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt et e e e et 1
46 07.0723.01687GT  GLASS .. it 1
47 07.0723.0168GT Upper Glass
If original Upper Glass didn't have a hole, then order Cap Seal (hole plug) 07.0723.0654GT
47-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal
gﬁgirt]gilsuhr?rlg'pégsssegild%r]tflj]rg\t/‘tairg%(r;laglacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if
48 641042GT GLAS S ST OP .. e 16
49 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,MB-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP ... .. . e 3
50 07.0723.0047GT  Water HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0 . . ...ttt ettt 2
52 07.0723.0439GT  Washer .. ... e e e 7
53 07.0723.0188GT KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEY S ... e e et 1
54 07.0723.0096GT RUBBER ... ... e e e e e 2
55 07.0723.0059GT Rubber Cap D37XHT12XD8 . ... ...ttt e 2
Ganie
Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 25



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

51 52 54 5‘5 6}0
o)

TCE version
J/ ‘// |
;’\V/ /“’ //‘ 3 Y
% /Q\\ \ s'j / :
,\’/\\/%“ | o ,‘"/’ f"’ /\\ /’ \c
I TR O ISONz o
Y 501032 9 86 / YN / /
106 107 105 104 ' | e ux
108 a6 82

26 29 36 24

e

4‘7 20 100 96

*-_40 1938 5

26

Genie
by

[

)
4 62

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
56 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ..ottt e e e e 1
57 07.0723.0400GT  SOIBW ..ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 2
58 07.0723.0100GT  SEAL ..ot 2
59 07.0723.0187GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... . i 1
60 07.0723.0174GT  SEAL ..o 1
61 07.0723.0186GT External Sound-Proofing ... ........o i 1
62 07.0723.0075GT  Screw TSPEIMBX16 UNI 5933 ... .. . e e 4
63 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. e e e 3
64 07.0723.0441GT  SCREW,TCEI M5X50 .. ...ttt e et et 2
65 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ... e e e e 20
66 07.0723.0428GT  WASHER,DTOX20 ...\ttt ittt e et e e e e e e et e e 2
67 07.0723.0429GT CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10 .. ..ttt e e e e n 1
68 07.0723.0407GT BRACKET, RIGHT ... . e 1
69 07.0723.0408GT  BRACKET LEFT ... e e e 1
70 07.0723.0423GT LOWER DOOR/ GTHS519 ...t 1
(steel)
70 07.0723.0422GT LOWER DOOR ...ttt e et e e e e e et e e e e 1
71 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 2
72 07.0723.0351GT  HINGE KIT, 5510 ... e 1
73 07.0723.0421GT  SCREW, TCBHMBX35 .. ...ttt ittt e e e e e e 4
74 07.0723.0449GT LOWER DOOR ASSY GTHS510 ™ e 1
74 07.0723.0448GT LOWER DOOR ASSY GTHS510 ™ e 1
75 07.0723.0684GT UPPER DOOR FRAME WITH GLASS ... . e 1
76 09.4610.0003GT pgﬁig?g&;%@%}/zlgvgohﬂgBFOR ........................................................ 1
77 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION .. .. e e e e 1
78 07.0703.0508GT SEAT, CUSHION BACK . ... e e e e 1
79 07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT ...t e e e e 1
80 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt e e e e e e 2
81 07.0723.0237GT SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS . ... .. it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 27



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

51 52 54 5‘5 6}0
o)

TCE version
J/ ‘// |
;’\V/ /“’ //‘ 3 Y
% /Q\\ \ s'j / :
,\’/\\/%“ | o ,‘"/’ f"’ /\\ /’ \c
I TR O ISONz o
Y 501032 9 86 / YN / /
106 107 105 104 ' | e ux
108 a6 82

26 29 36 24

e

4‘7 20 100 96

*-_40 1938 5

28

Genie
by

[

)
4 62

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
82 07.0723.0220GT  SaI ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e 1
83 07.0723.0135GT  NUT L. e e et e e e e e e e 1
84 07.0723.0045G T  KEY ..ttt et e e et e e e e 1
85 07.0723.0133GT  Screw TSPEI MBX70 ... ...ttt e e et 1
86 07.0723.0281GT  SUPPORT ...ttt e ettt e e e 1
87 01.0001.0503GT  Screw TE M 12X20 ... et e e ettt 2
88 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ... e e e e e 2
89 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... . e e e 2
90 07.0723.0283GT  Grate ...ttt ittt e e ettt et e e e e e 1
91 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oottt 2
92 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN . ... ..ot e e e 2
93 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... ittt 8
94 07.0723.0345GT  BUSHING . ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e 8
95 07.0723.0074GT  WASHER ... e 3
96 07.0723.0114GT  NYlON Washer .. ... e e e e et e e e e e 2
97 58.1800.3300GT REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER KIT ... . e e 1
98 07.0723.0036GT  WIPER ARM .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
99 07.0723.0444GT  SCREW,TPELMBX30 . ...ttt ittt et et et e e e 2
100 07.0723.0176GT SCREW,TSPEI M8X 25 ... .. e e e e e 2
101 07.0723.0446GT  WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH . ... . e e e 1
102 07.0723.0223GT  RUDDEI . ... e e e 2
103 07.0723.0442GT  PiN ..ttt et e 2
104  07.0703.0508GT SEAT, CUSHION BACK ... e e 1
105  07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT .. e e e e e et 1
106  07.0703.0257GT  MIiCro-SWilCh ... ..o e e 1
107  07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION ... ...t eas 1
108  09.4610.0021GT Complete Seat ... ... ..ot e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 29



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

- 87 5}1 5)2 5)4 5)5 60 4‘7 20

\

1/
{
[
i
!
i

(
50 10 32

95

Genie
by

30

GTH-2506

|
29 4 5762 5 24

September 2024

75

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0138GT  BraCKet ... ..ottt ettt e e e 1
2 07.0723.0630GT RUBBER CARPET ... i e e e e e 1
3 640995GT Eell_tlclzz;\ ................................................................................. 1
4 640996GT Plate L e 1
5 07.0723.0140GT  StOp Belt .. ..o 1
6 09.4610.0017 GT  SEAT e 1
7 09.4610.0038GT g\jL?BLéNLEI\IflEE\-EEES ..................................................................... 1
8 51.1100.0014GT  Frame .. ...ttt ettt ettt et et et e e e e e e 1
9 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
10 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1
11 07.0723.0013GT  Brush /Wiper Blade 800 MM . ...t e e 1
12 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e e 1
13 07.0723.0011GT  ROOF LAMD ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0024GT MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE .. ... .. . e 1
15 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0723.0145GT INTERIOR PANEL WITH POUCH .. ... .. i e e e 1
17 641009GT C0atiNg .ttt 1
18 07.0723.0146GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
19 07.0723.0147GT  C0ating ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
20 07.0723.0148GT  C0atiNg ...ttt it et e et e e e e e e e e e 1
21 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0723.0150GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ittt e ettt ettt ettt 1
23 07.0723.0288GT  GlasS ..ttt ettt e e et e 1
24 07.0723.0152G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 1
25 07.0723.0289GT  Frame .. ...ttt ettt et et et et et e e e 1
26 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP . ... e 1
27 641019GT HAN D LE . .o e e 2
28 641020GT BUSHING .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 31



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

- 87 5}1 5)2 5)4 5)5 60 4‘7 20

\

1/
{
[
i
!
i

(
50 10 32

95

Genie
by

32

GTH-2506

|
29 4 5762 5 24

September 2024

75

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 ... ... ...ttt e 14
30 07.0723.0154GT  SEAL ...ttt e 4
31 07.0723.0343GT  HINGE . ...t et e e e e e e e e et e e et 4
32 641024GT ST O o 2
33 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE .. ...ttt e e e e e e 1
34 07.0723.0157GT HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR .. ... e 1
35 07.0723.0290GT  S€al ...\ttt e e e e e 1
36 07.0723.0159GT  LOCK ..ttt ittt ettt e et e 1
37 07.0723.0291GT  GlaSS .ttt ittt ettt et ettt e e e e 1
38 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE ... .ottt e e e e e e e 4
39 07.0723.01681 G T  PIN ..o e et e e e e 4
40 07.0723.0162GT  SCREW ... e e e e e e e e e 3
41 07.0723.0163GT REAR GLASS . ... e e e e e e 1
42 07.0723.0184G T  LVEI .ttt ittt ettt et e 2
43 07.0723.0270GT  HINGE ... ooi ittt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
44 07.0723.0165GT RIGHT SIDE GLASS ... e e et et e 1
45 07.0723.0166GT LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt et e e e et 1
46 07.0723.01687GT  GLASS .. it 1
47 07.0723.0168GT Upper Glass
If original Upper Glass didn't have a hole, then order Cap Seal (hole plug) 07.0723.0654GT
47-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal
gﬁgirt]gilsuhr?rlg'pégsssegild%r]tflj]rg\t/‘tairg%(r;laglacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if
48 641042GT GLAS S ST OP .. e 16
49 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,MB-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP ... .. . e 3
50 07.0723.0047GT  Water HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0 . . ...ttt ettt 2
52 07.0723.0114GT  NYION WasSher . ... e e e e e e et e e et e 7
53 07.0723.0188GT KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEY S ... e e et 1
54 07.0723.0096GT RUBBER ... ... e e e e e 2
55 07.0723.0059GT Rubber Cap D37XHT12XD8 . ... ...ttt e 2
Ganie
Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 33



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

- 87 5}1 5)2 5)4 5)5 60 4‘7 20

\

1/
{
[
i
!
i

(
50 10 32

95

Genie
by

34

GTH-2506

|
29 4 5762 5 24

September 2024

75

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
56 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ..ottt e e e e 1
57 07.0723.0173GT  Washer DBXT2MM .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e 4
58 07.0723.0100GT  SEAL ..ot 2
59 07.0723.0187GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... . i 1
60 07.0723.0174GT  SEAL ..o 1
61 07.0723.0186GT External Sound-Proofing ... ........o i 1
62 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... ..ot 4
63 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. e e e 3
64 07.0723.0176GT  SCREW,TSPEI MBX25 . ... .t 2
65 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ... e e e e 17
66 07.0723.0177GT  SOIBW ittt ettt e et e e e e e e e e et e e et e e e et e e 4
67 07.0723.0178GT  Plain Washer . . ... e e e e 4
68 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... .o 2
69 07.0723.0045GT  KEY ottt e e 1
70 07.0723.0287GT  Frame .. ...ttt ittt et e et e e e et e e e e e e 1
71 07.0723.0182GT  SCIBW ..ottt ettt e et e ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
72 641027GT Sl 1
73 07.0723.0137GT  SOMBW .ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 4
74 07.0723.0341GT  LOWER DOO R % e e e et e e e e e 1
75 07.0723.0340GT  UPPER DOOR . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
76 09.4610.0003GT MIRROR-REAR VIEW MIRROR . . ... .. e 1
replaced by 07.0723.0042GT
77 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION .. .. 1
78 07.0703.0508GT  SEAT, CUSHION BACK .. ..t 1
79 07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT ...t e e e e e e e 1
80 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt e e e e e e e e 2
81 07.0723.0237GT SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS .. ... . it e 1
82 07.0723.0220GT  S@aI ...ttt ittt 1
83 07.0723.0135GT  NUT .ttt e e e ettt et e e e e e et e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 35



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

- 87 5}1 5)2 5)4 5)5 60 4‘7 20

\

1/
{
[
i
!
i

(
50 10 32

95

Genie
by

36

GTH-2506

|
29 4 5762 5 24

September 2024

75

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
84 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ...t e e e 1
85 07.0723.0133GT  Screw TSPEI MBXT70 . ... ..t e e e e et e 1
86 07.0723.0281GT  SUPP ORT ...ttt e e et e e e e e et e e 1
87 01.0001.0503GT  Screw TE M 12X20 .. ...\ttt ittt et e e e e e e e et ettt 2
88 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ...ttt e e et 2
89 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN ... ... o e 2
90 07.0723.0283GT  Grate . ...oiiit ittt e et e et e e e 1
91 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. oot 2
92 07.0703.0257GT  MICrO-SWItCN .. ... ettt e e e 1
93 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION . ...t 1
94 09.4610.0021GT  Complete Seat ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
95 07.0723.0217GT  GUARD ...ttt et et ettt e e 1
96 07.0723.0337GT  HANDLE EXTENSION .. ...ttt e e e e et 1
97 07.0723.0345GT  BUSHING . ..ottt ettt e e e 8
98 07.0723.0040GT  Screw TCB 1BG3223 ... .. it e e e e e e e 8
99 07.0723.0181GT  NUt MB UNI 7473 et e e et e 4
100 07.0723.0362GT  HIiNQE . ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt et e ettt 4
101 07.0723.0351GT  HINGE KIT, 5519 ...ttt ittt e e e ettt et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 37



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

51 52 54 5J5 60 47 20 100 96

‘J / /J / ;

NG [ A ~
\('/§'[//“ % 2/ ;\

N \\ i \\ ! / A
/ 7 4 IR \
AR AGNE \ \ Y4
106107 105104 | 0103298/ e N2 34
108 46 82 26293624 -—40 1938 5 4 62 31— — S~z

Ganie
38 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0138GT  BraCKet ... ..ottt ettt e e e 1
2 07.0723.0630GT RUBBER CARPET ... i e e e e e 1
3 640995GT Eell_tlclzz;\ ................................................................................. 1
4 07.0723.0419GT PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519 ... . i e 2
5 07.0723.0461GT BELT, DOOR ASSY GTHS519 ...ttt e 1
6 09.4610.0017 GT  SEAT e 1
7 09.4610.0038GT g\jL?BLéNLEI\IflEE\-EEES ..................................................................... 1
8 51.1100.0014GT  Frame .. ...ttt ettt ettt et et et e e e e e e 1
9 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
10 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1
11 07.0723.0013GT  Brush /Wiper Blade 800 MM . ...t e e 1
12 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e e 1
13 07.0723.0011GT  ROOF LAMD ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0024GT MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE .. ... .. . e 1
15 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0723.0145GT INTERIOR PANEL WITH POUCH .. ... .. i e e e 1
17 641009GT C0atiNg .ttt 1
18 07.0723.0146GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
19 07.0723.0147GT  C0ating ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
20 07.0723.0148GT  C0atiNg ...ttt it et e et e e e e e e e e e 1
21 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0723.0150GT  C0atiNg ...ttt ittt e ettt ettt ettt 1
23 07.0723.0426GT UPPER DOOR GLASS ... e s 1
24 07.0723.0152G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 1
25 07.0723.0425GT UPPER DOOR FRAME .. ... e e e e e e 1
26 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP . ... e 1
27 641019GT HAN D LE . .o e e 2
28 641020GT BUSHING .. e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 39



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

51 52 54 5J5 60 47 20 100 96

‘J / /J / ;

NG [ A ~
\('/§'[//“ % 2/ ;\

N \\ i \\ ! / A
/ 7 4 IR \
AR AGNE \ \ Y4
106107 105104 | 0103298/ e N2 34
108 46 82 26293624 -—40 1938 5 4 62 31— — S~z

Ganie
40 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 ... ... ...ttt e 14
30 07.0723.0412GT  SUN ViS0T ..ttt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
31 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG .. ...ttt 7
32 641024GT ST O o 2
33 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE .. ...ttt e e e e e e 1
34 07.0723.0157GT HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR .. ... e 1
35 07.0723.0183GT  GASKET ..ttt e e e et e e e e e 1m
36 07.0723.0159GT  LOCK ..ttt ittt ettt e et e 1
37 07.0723.0420GT DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER DOOR . ... ...t 1
38 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE ... .ottt e e e e e e e 4
39 07.0723.0410GT  PIN,BXBS ...ttt et e e e e 4
40 07.0723.0162GT  SCREW ... e e e e e e e e e 3
41 07.0723.0432GT  REAR GLASS . .. e e e 1
42 07.0723.0434GT TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE .. ...ttt e 2
43 07.0723.0155GT  HINGE . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
44 07.0723.0165GT RIGHT SIDE GLASS ... e e et et e 1
45 07.0723.0166GT LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt et e e e et 1
46 07.0723.01687GT  GLASS .. it 1
47 07.0723.0168GT Upper Glass
If original Upper Glass didn't have a hole, then order Cap Seal (hole plug) 07.0723.0654GT
47-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal
gﬁgirt]gilsuhr?rlg'pégsssegild%r]tflj]rg\t/‘tairg%(r;laglacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if
48 641042GT GLAS S ST OP .. e 16
49 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,MB-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP ... .. . e 3
50 07.0723.0047GT  Water HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0 . . ...ttt ettt 2
52 07.0723.0439GT  Washer .. ... e e e 7
53 07.0723.0188GT KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEY S ... e e et 1
54 07.0723.0096GT RUBBER ... ... e e e e e 2
55 07.0723.0059GT Rubber Cap D37XHT12XD8 . ... ...ttt e 2
Ganie
Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 41



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

51 52 54 5J5 60 47 20 100 96

‘J / /J / ;

NG [ A ~
\('/§'[//“ % 2/ ;\

N \\ i \\ ! / A
/ 7 4 IR \
AR AGNE \ \ Y4
106107 105104 | 0103298/ e N2 34
108 46 82 26293624 -—40 1938 5 4 62 31— — S~z

Ganie
42 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
56 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ..ottt e e e e 1
57 07.0723.0400GT  SOIBW ..ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 2
58 07.0723.0100GT  SEAL ..ot 2
59 07.0723.0187GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... . i 1
60 07.0723.0174GT  SEAL ..o 1
61 07.0723.0186GT External Sound-Proofing ... ........o i 1
62 07.0723.0075GT  Screw TSPEIMBX16 UNI 5933 ... .. . e e 4
63 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. e e e 3
64 07.0723.0441GT  SCREW,TCEI M5X50 .. ...ttt e et et 2
65 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER ... e e e e 20
66 07.0723.0428GT  WASHER,DTOX20 ...\ttt ittt e et e e e e e e et e e 2
67 07.0723.0429GT CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10 .. ..ttt e e e e n 1
68 07.0723.0407GT BRACKET, RIGHT ... . e 1
69 07.0723.0408GT  BRACKET LEFT ... e e e 1
70 07.0723.0423GT LOWER DOOR/ GTHS519 ..ttt et e 1
70 07.0723.0422GT LOWER DOOR ...ttt e et e e e e e et e e e e 1
71 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 2
72 07.0723.0351GT  HINGE KIT, 5510 ... e 1
73 07.0723.0421GT  SCREW, TCBHMBX35 .. ...ttt ittt e e e e e e 4
74 07.0723.0449GT LOWER DOOR ASSY GTHS510 ™ e 1
74 07.0723.0448GT LOWER DOOR ASSY GTHS510 ™ e 1
75 07.0723.0684GT UPPER DOOR FRAME WITH GLASS ... . e 1
76 09.4610.0003GT pgﬁ;g?g%@%}/zlgvgolﬂ%BFOR ........................................................ 1
77 07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION .. .. e e e e 1
78 07.0703.0508GT SEAT, CUSHION BACK . ... e e e e 1
79 07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT ...t e e e e 1
80 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt e e e e e e 2
81 07.0723.0237GT SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS . ... .. it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 43



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

51 52 54 5J5 60 47 20 100 96

‘J / /J / ;

NG [ A ~
\('/§'[//“ % 2/ ;\

N \\ i \\ ! / A
/ 7 4 IR \
AR AGNE \ \ Y4
106107 105104 | 0103298/ e N2 34
108 46 82 26293624 -—40 1938 5 4 62 31— — S~z

Ganie
44 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
82 07.0723.0220GT  SaI ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e 1
83 07.0723.0135GT  NUT L. e e et e e e e e e e 1
84 07.0723.0045G T  KEY ..ttt et e e et e e e e 1
85 07.0723.0133GT  Screw TSPEI MBX70 ... ...ttt e e et 1
86 07.0723.0281GT  SUPPORT ...ttt e ettt e e e 1
87 01.0001.0503GT  Screw TE M 12X20 ... et e e ettt 2
88 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ... e e e e e 2
89 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... . e e e 2
90 07.0723.0283GT  Grate ...ttt ittt e e ettt et e e e e e 1
91 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oottt 2
92 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN . ... ..ot e e e 2
93 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... ittt 8
94 07.0723.0345GT  BUSHING . ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e 8
95 07.0723.0074GT  WASHER ... e 3
96 07.0723.0114GT  NYlON Washer .. ... e e e e et e e e e e 2
97 58.1800.3300GT REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER KIT ... . e e 1
98 07.0723.0036GT  WIPER ARM .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
99 07.0723.0444GT  SCREW,TPELMBX30 . ...ttt ittt et et et e e e 2
100 07.0723.0176GT SCREW,TSPEI M8X 25 ... .. e e e e e 2
101 07.0723.0446GT  WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH . ... . e e e 1
102 07.0723.0223GT  RUDDEI . ... e e e 2
103 07.0723.0442GT  PiN ..ttt et e 2
104  07.0703.0508GT SEAT, CUSHION BACK ... e e 1
105  07.0703.0465GT  SAFETY BELT .. e e e e e et 1
106  07.0703.0257GT  MIiCro-SWilCh ... ..o e e 1
107  07.0703.0509GT SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION ... ...t eas 1
108  09.4610.0021GT Complete Seat ... ... ..ot e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 45



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
106.1 604488 Cab Heater

Ganie
46 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
106.1 604488 Cab Heater

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0191GT  LOCK ..ttt e e e e e e e 1
2 640985GT HEATER .o e 2
3 07.0723.0010GT  Air NIt ..o 2
4 07.0723.0192GT  Air Inlet ..o 3
5 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/168 LG O . ...ttt 6
6 640990GT PAPER PIPING(1 PIECE=39.37 IN) ...ttt e 1,5
7 04.4227.0000GT CLAMP DN B0/80 LGT12 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
8 07.0723.0103GT  TAP e 1
9 07.0723.0194GT  Rubber Hose LG. 1000 ... ...ttt ettt e et e et et e e n rﬁ
10 07.0723.0194GT  Rubber Hose LG. 1000 ... ...ttt ittt et et et e e n§|
11 07.0723.0194GT Rubber Hose LG. 1000 .. ...ttt et e ettt e e e e e e n g
12 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ... e e e n 1
13 07.0723.0108GT  Air Inlet ... 1
14 07.0723.0100GT  SCMBW .ottt ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 6
15 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... .o 2
16 07.0723.0159GT  LOCK ..ttt e e e e e 1
17 04.0600.0080GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..o e e 2
18 04.0600.0161GT FITTING,90 DEGREE .. ... . e 2
19 04.0600.0162GT  HOSE Adap el ...ttt et et e e et e e e e e e 2
20 06.0442.0057GT Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5 ... . i e e i 2
21 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ... e e e e e e e e et et e 1
22 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP ... 1
23 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 . ... ...ttt e e et e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645013

ATERE DD

GTH-2506

47



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Tav 604504
pos. 2 Tav 604504

pos. 10

~ s " 121314 2 3 24 2 14

Ganie

ATERE DD

48 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4237.0011GT  CoNtrol LeVET . . ..o e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" . ...ttt e e e e e e 2
3 04.0600.0028GT PIPE FITTING 1/4X1/4 BSP . . ..o e e e 6
4 04.0605.0180GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1000 FO0 FD 9/16-18 . ... ottt 2
5 07.0704.0112GT  SWITCH ..o e e e e e e e 1
6 04.0605.0237GT  FleXible HOSE .. ... e e e e e e 1
7 07.0704.0123GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 07.0704.0142GT  ValVe ..ot et e e e e e e e 1
9 53.3000.1100GT  Manifold . ... ... ... et e 1
10 04.0605.0245GT  HOSE ...t e e e 1
11 04.4236.0042GT  CoNtrol VaIVe . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... .. ... e 4
13 04.4240.0015GT  VALVE . ..ot e e e e 2
14 07.0704.0128GT  SOIBNOIA ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e 2
15 07.4529.0028GT  Joint Kit ... ... 2
16 B04504 POS. 2 .ot

17 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. ... e 6
18 04.4210.0011GT  PRESSURE TUBE .. ... e 1
19 04.0600.0032GT  Pipe Fitling .. ....ooni e e e e e e 1
20 04.0600.0030GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e n 1
21 04.0607.0139GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. .. e 2
22 04.0605.0193GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e 1
23 04.0605.0245GT  HOSE ...ttt e e e e e 1
24 04.0600.0031GT  Pipe Fiting GMF 1/4" BSP ... .. o e e 1
25 04.0220.0059GT  PLUG 3/4 BSP . ... e e 1
26 04.0605.0250GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1300 F90 - F90 9/16-18 ORFS 90° ...............cciiina... 1
28 07.0704.0117GT  PUSH BUTTON ...ttt 2
29 07.0704.0125GT HANDLE AND PUSHBUTTON CAP .. .. 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

49



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Tav 604504
pos. 2 Tav 604504

pos. 10

~ s " 121314 2 3 24 2 14

Ganie

ATERE DD

50 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
30 07.0704.0119GT  YELLOW PUSH BUTTON CAP . i e 1
31 07.0704.0118GT RED PUSH BUTTON CAP .. e e e e e 1
32 07.0704.0143GT  SOLEN O D e e e et et e e e 2
33 07.0704.0078GT  O-RING -\ttt ittt e et 8
34 07.0704.0121GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e et e e e 1
35 07.0704.0122GT  ValVe ... e e e e 2
36 804504 POS. T L
37 04.4240.0042GT  Solenoid Valve ... .. ...t e e e e 1
38 B04504 POS. 10 . e ettt e e
39 B04504 POS.3 .ttt e e
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 51



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (2nd part)

123 ‘\‘ 5 6
; \\ \\ ’ g}\
| Vol -0y
[ | qﬁa;;f \\ﬁ
R 1L
ﬂ’\\ SR
) ) ! \\ -~ )\\ ‘@
L AN gé
[ s 15— 85 16 \.
9 10 1 12 ! [/ \ 17— ~—20 pus.\ﬂ \
1210 ‘\ '/ n21te |
‘ 829 ) N AN
88 A N [\

16 23 24 25 26

. \ \ | , J 11
. \. & / o
~ - N o / e
~ " ﬁ -
. ~ . , /\@( | ,@»
~ - . . @5/ \\ \
~ Y4 A
g ~ /é/ SN \ \
~ ~. .~ Lo
~ o Py | \

)
735 3428312928

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (2nd part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 BS ZN ...ttt e e e e 3
2 51.0802.8700GT  BraCKet .........oiuuiiiii e 1
3 06.0442.0057GT Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5 ... o i e e e 1
4 04.0600.0166GT PIPE FITTING M18X1, 5XF3/8" GAS ESAG L 1 ... it 1
5 05.4329.0002GT  PROXIMITY SWITCH ...ttt e e e e 1
6 04.0605.0230GT HOSE R2 (300 BAR)X 1/4" LG 900 F90-FD 9/16-18 ORFS ............ccoiiiiiiiinnn... 1
7 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e i 3
8 04.0607.0146GT  Pipe Fitting . ..o oo e e e e e e 1
9 05.4329.0000GT ACCUMULATOR,BRAKE . .. ...ttt e e et 1
10 01.0001.0258GT SCREW MB8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ittt e 3
11 04.4225.0005GT  ValVe ...t e e e e 1
12 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... ..o e e e 4
13 04.0605.0284GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e e 1
14 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" ... .ttt e e e 2
15 53.3001.0800GT  Manifold . ... i e e e 1
16 04.4210.0024GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt e e e e e e e et e et et e 7
17 04.0605.0179GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 700 FD-F90 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... it 1
17 04.0605.0583GT HOSE R1X1/4LG700 A.RM.1/4 FO0 9/16-18 ...\ttt 1
18 04.0600.0031GT  Pipe Fitting GMF 1/4" BSP .. ...t e e e e 1
19 04.0605.0220GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 900 FO0 F90 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... ittt 1
20 04.0605.0178GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 350 FO0 - FD 9/16-16 ...\ttt it 1
20 04.0605.0582GT HOSE ASSEMBLY R1X1/4LG350 A.R.M.1/4-F90 9/16-18 ..........ccciiiiiiiiina... 1
21 06.0442.0105GT WASHER,JC 27,8 . 2,5 ... e e 1
22 04.0220.0051GT  PLUG 1/4" BSP .ttt e e e e e e e e et 1
23 04.0605.0225GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.1000 F90 F90 9/16-18 ORFS @ 90° ... ... . .ottt 1
24 04.4210.0011GT  PRESSURE TUBE ... ... .ttt e e et 1
25 04.0600.0032GT  Pipe FItling .. ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
26 04.0605.0240GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 53



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (2nd part)

123 ‘\‘ 5 6
; \\ \\ ’ g}\
| Vol -0y
[ | qﬁa;;f \\ﬁ
R 1L
ﬂ’\\ SR
) ) ! \\ -~ )\\ ‘@
L AN gé
[ s 15— 85 16 \.
9 10 1 12 ! [/ \ 17— ~—20 pus.\ﬂ \
1210 ‘\ '/ n21te |
‘ 829 ) N AN
88 A N [\

16 23 24 25 26

. \ \ | , J 11
. \. & / o
~ - N o / e
~ " ﬁ -
. ~ . , /\@( | ,@»
~ - . . @5/ \\ \
~ Y4 A
g ~ /é/ SN \ \
~ ~. .~ Lo
~ o Py | \

)
735 3428312928

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (2nd part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
27 04.0600.0013GT  FITTING,GWR,3/4M X 3/8F .. .. e 1
28 06.0442.0102GT  Copper Washer JC 17 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 5
29 04.0600.0021GT  PIPE FITTING 1/4X3/8 BSP .. ..t e e e e 5
30 04.0605.0228GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
31 04.0600.0159GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ot e e e e e e 1
33 04.0602.0497GT  FleXible HOSE .. ...t e e e e e e 1
34 04.0607.0149GT  Pipe Fitting 1/4BSP. V.60°X9/16-18 ORFS . ... .. .. i e 1
35 04.4239.0032GT  VALVE . ..o e e e e e e e 1
36 04.0607.0140GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16 ORFS ... ... i e 2
37 04.0600.0025GT  Pipe Fiting MFK 90 1/4 BSP . ... ..ot 1
38 04.0605.0185GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... e e e e e e e 1
39 04.0600.0024GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 55



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

109.1 604504 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)

Tav 604502
pos. 38

Ganie

56

Tav 604502
pos. 36

September 2024

Tav 604502
pos. 16

Tav 604502
pos. 39

ATERE DD

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

109.1 604504 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4210.0024GT  PIPE FITTING . ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 7
2 04.0605.0211GT Hose R1 X 1/4LG.1350 FDF909/16-18 ORFS ... ... i i 1
2 04.0605.0584GT FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ...ttt et e et e e e et e 1
3 04.0605.0211GT Hose R1 X 1/4LG.1350 FDF909/16-18 ORFS ... ... . i it 1
3 04.0605.0584GT fﬁt%X{lgbgﬁOSE ...................................................................... 1
4 04.0605.0282GT Flexible HOSE .. ... o e e 1
5 01.0001.0206GT SCREW M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 1
6 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ... ..o e e e 4
7 01.0001.0209GT SCREW MB8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... it 1
8 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 BS ZN .. ..ottt e e et e 2
9 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 2
10 04.0605.0242GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... .o e e e e e e 1
11 04.0605.0244GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e e 1
12 04.0605.0281GT  HOSE FLEXIBLE 5519 ... ...ttt e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 57



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
110.1 604509 Overload Warning System

Genie
by

58 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

110.1 604509 Overload Warning System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0016.0022GT  DISP LAY ..ttt ittt e 1
2 09.0802.0018GT  Load Cell ... e e e e e e e e e 1
3 09.0803.0225G T S BW .\ttt ittt et ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e 2
4 09.0803.0226GT  WWaSNEI ...\ttt ettt et et et et e e e e 2
5 55.0602.0145GT WiriNg Harness . ... ... e e e et e e e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 59



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

. TCE version
1
Tav 604524 L
\ pos. 11
pos. 3 \ ’
BN \\. /’/ ,/' ‘
~\ " /’ (/
s
R
. ’ . 1918
I /@ff TR
38 : 6? & \
17 | : § 4
| ;

~. s T 121314 2 3 24 2 14

Ganie
60 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4237.0010GT Joystick 1
(Tce version) check connector type on unit before ordering
1- 56.0002.0002GT  CONNECIOT . ...\ttt ettt et e e et et e e e e e e e e e
1- 56.0002.0040GT MALE PIN
use with 56.0002.0002
1- 56.0002.0001GT  CONNECTOR .. ..ttt e e e e e et et e
1- 56.0002.0032GT PIN, PLUG
use with 56.0002.0001
2 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" . ...ttt e e e e e e e 2
3 04.0600.0028GT PIPE FITTING 1/4X1/A BSP .. ..ottt 6
4 04.0605.0180GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1000 FO0 FD 9/16-18 ... ..o it 1
Up To Serial Number 15066
4 04.0605.0587GT FLEXIBLE HOSE e 1
From Serial Number 15067
6 04.0605.0237GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
7 07.0704.0123GT  ValVe ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 07.0704.0124GT  ValVe ..o e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 53.3000.1100GT  Manifold . ... ... ... e e e 1
10 04.0605.0245GT  HOSE ... it 1
11 04.4236.0042GT  CoNntrol ValVe .. ... e e e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... . i 4
13 04.4240.0015GT  VALVE . ..o e e e e e 2
14 07.0704.0128GT  SOIBNOIA ...\ttt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 2
15 07.4529.0028GT  JoINt Kit .. ...t e 2
16 B04524 POS.3 ..
17 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. ... e 6
18 04.4210.0011GT  PRESSURE TUBE ... ... i e 1
19 04.0600.0032GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e e e e 1
20 04.0600.0030GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e 1
21 04.0607.0139GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS ... ... . . e 2
22 04.0605.0193GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e 1
23 04.0605.0245GT  HOSE 1
Up To Serial Number 15066
23 04.0605.0585GT FLEXIBLE HOSE Lo e e 1

From Serial Number 15067

Genie
et

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 61



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

. TCE version
1
Tav 604524 L
\ pos. 11
pos. 3 \ ’
BN \\. /’/ ,/' ‘
~\ " /’ (/
s
R
. ’ . 1918
I /@ff TR
38 : 6? & \
17 | : § 4
| ;

~. s T 121314 2 3 24 2 14

Ganie
62 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
24 04.0600.0031GT  Pipe Fitting GMF 1/4" BSP .. ... i 1
25 04.0220.0059GT  PLUG 3/4 BSP ...ttt e e e e e 1
26 804524 POS. T

27 07.0704.0133GT  CONTROL LEVER .. ...ttt e e e e et 1
28 07.0704.0117GT  PUSH BUTTON ..ottt e e e e e e 2
30 07.0704.0119GT YELLOW PUSH BUTTON CAP ... e 1
31 07.0704.0118GT RED PUSH BUTTON CAP .. i e e e e e 1
32 07.0704.0143GT  SOLEN O D ™ e ettt e e 2
33 07.0704.0078GT  O-RING - .ttt ittt ettt e e et 8
34 07.0704.0121GT  ValVe ..ottt e ettt 1
35 07.0704.0122GT VAV ..ottt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
36 04.0605.0244GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... e e e

37 04.4240.0042GT  Solenoid ValVe .. ........iuieit ittt e e 1
38 B04524 POS. 0 ..ottt et

39 804524 POS. 2 ..

40 04.0605.0180GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1000 FO0 FD O/16-18 .. ...\t 1
41 07.0740.0142GT  COVER, GTH ..o e e e e e et 1

Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 63



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
112.1 604524 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)

TCE version

Tav 604523
pos. 38

N Tav 604523 "
™. .-7] pos.26 /' \
. ke |

A NY .
N Tav 604523 N
\ pos. 39 \
4 ‘ ‘
. Tav 604523
o

I
h

4
|
|
7

. ~ /
, -
M : . ~
R ~ .
~ ~
\\\ ~_ 77
N e
. -
- )
\\—_/ e
Genie.

64 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

112.1 604524 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 04.4210.0024GT  PIPE FITTING . ..ttt et e et e e et e e e e e 7

2 04.0605.0211GT Hose R1 X 1/4LG.1350 FDF909/16-18 ORFS ... .. ..ottt 1
Up To Serial Number 15066

2 04.0605.0584GT FLEXIBLE HOSE o e e e e 1
From Serial Number 15067

3 04.0605.0211GT Hose R1 X 1/4LG.1350 FDFO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... it 1
Up To Serial Number 15066

3 04.0605.0584GT FLEXIBLE HOSE oo e e e e e e 1
From Serial Number 15067

4 04.0605.0282GT  Flexible HOSE . ...t e e e e e 1

5 01.0001.0206GT SCREW MB8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...\ttt e e e e 1

6 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN . ... ... it 4

7 01.0001.0209GT SCREW M8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ...\ttt e e e i 1

8 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e e e 2

9 04.0607.0114GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... .ttt e 2

10 04.0605.0242GT Flexible HOSE . ... e e 1

11 04.0605.0250GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1300 F90 - F90 9/16-18 ORFS 90° .............ccoiviinn.... 1

12 04.0605.0281GT  HOSE FLEXIBLE 5510 ...\ttt e e e e e i 1

Ganie

Part No. 645013

ATERE DD

GTH-2506

65



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
201.1 604489 Frame

Agrilift 625

39 50 39 49

Ganie
66 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
201.1 604489 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0111.1000GT  Frame ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e 1
2 51.0805.1900GT  Plate ...t e 2
3 01.4001.0057GT  Screw TE M24X220UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... . it e e 4
4 01.0031.0063GT FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .. e e e 4
5 01.0023.0062GT STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e e e e 4
6 51.0806.1000GT  SUPP ORT ... e e e e e e 2
7 09.0803.0229GT  MUA-GUAI . . .. .ottt ettt et e e e e e et e et e e e e e 2
8 07.0726.0085GT  HatCh . ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 51.0800.3500GT  SUPP ORT ...\ttt e e e e e e e e 1
10 52.1100.6200GT  GUAIND . ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 1
11 51.0902.5800GT  GUAIN . ...ttt et et e et e et e e e e e e 1
12 09.0803.0005GT  HANDLE . ...t e e e e e e e et e e et e e 1
13 51.0001.5500GT  GUAID . ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e 1
14 09.0803.0245GT  GASKET ...ttt e e e e e 2.n11
15 09.4610.0003GT MIRROR-REAR VIEW MIRROR . ... .. . e e e 1
replaced by 07.0723.0042GT
16 51.0902.5600GT  GUAI ...ttt ettt et et e ettt e e e e e e e e 1
17 51.0902.5500GT  GUAIND . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
18 07.0723.0004GT  INSULAT OR ... e e e e e e e e 4
19 01.0001.0659GT Screw TE M16X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e 4
20 54.0100.0002GT WASHER D70/16, SP 8 .. ... ittt e e e e e et 2
21 54.0100.0017GT WASHER, ZN, D70/16, SP 4 ... . e e e 4
22 01.4031.0001GT WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 6593,ZN ... ... . . o e 4
23 01.0023.0058GT NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... ... o i e 4
24 09.4670.0004GT VIBRATION DAMPING ... .. e e e e e e et e 4
25 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 16
26 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... ..o e e e 16
27 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..o e e 4
28 01.0031.0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .. e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 67



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
201.1 604489 Frame

Agrilift 625

39 50 39 49

Ganie
68 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
201.1 604489 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0023.0057GT  STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 BS ZN ...\ttt et 4
30 09.0803.0023GT  LOCK ...\ttt e 1
31 09.0803.0024GT Egcl:JhPLING/HOOK(LATCH)/BRACKET ................................................. 1
32 09.0803.0000GT  HINGE ...ttt et ettt et et e e e e e e e 2
33 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt ettt et 22
34 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... i e 8
35 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt et e et 19
36 51.0806.0000GT SUPPORT, LEFT MUDGUARD .. ...ttt e e et e 2
37 09.0803.0228GT  MUG-GUAI . ..\ttt t ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e ettt et 2
38 01.0006.0033GT  Screw TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZN ... ...\ttt 8
39 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e e 43
40 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... it 8
41 01.4006.0016GT  Screw TSPEI M6x55 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN . ... .ottt 3
42 09.0803.0012GT  WASHER DB . .. ...ttt ettt et et e e e 12
43 51.0800.3400GT SUPPORT, HEADLIGHT ... e e e e i 1
44 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt et et 12
45 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... .. ...ttt ettt 12
46 09.4610.00T1GT  CYlNAEI ...ttt e ettt ettt ettt et et e et e e e e 1
47 51.0810.2800GT  SUPPOI ..ottt ettt e et e e e e e 1
48 51.0810.2900G T  SUPP O .« .ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e 1
49 01.0001.0257GT  SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ...\ttt ettt 2
50 51.0806.3400GT  BraCket ... ......o.iuiiiiii ittt 1
51 54.0000.0027GT  HitCh Pin ... ... e 1
52 09.0803.0026GT  SPRING SPLIT PIN ..o e e e e et e 1
53 01.0032.0058GT  WASHER . ...ttt et et 2
54 01.0001.0702GT  SCIBW .t ttttt ittt ettt ettt e e et e ettt e et 2
55 51.0800.3800GT  HItCh ...ttt e 1
56 07.0726.0083GT  LOCK/PLATE ..ottt et e e e e e et e e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

69



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
201.1 604489 Frame

Agrilift 625

39 50 39 49

Ganie
70 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

201.1 604489 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

57 01.0023.0054GT NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e et e e e 1

58 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e e 1

59 51.0901.7900GT GUARD (DARK GRAY ) ...ttt e e e e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 71



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit

Agrilift 625

Genie

ATERE DD

72 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE ... ... i e e e e e 3m
2 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...t e e e e e e 4
3 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e et e OFS
4 51.1000.4000GT  Last ..ottt e e 1
5 01.0001.1108GT Screw TE M24X130 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .. i e 2
6 01.4032.0000GT SPRING WASHER D24 ZN ... ... e 2
7 51.0800.3800GT  HitCh .. ... e e e 1
8 071.0001.0702GT  SCIBW ..ttt ettt e ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
9 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN .. ...ttt e et e e e e 2
10 54.0000.0027GT  HItCh Pin ... e e e 1
11 09.0803.0026GT  SPRING SPLIT PIN ..o e e e e e 1
12 51.0902.7000GT REAR FRAME LOCK (BLUE) .. ...t et e 1
13 09.0803.0025GT  HINGE .. .oiii ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e 2
14 09.0803.0002GT  HaNdIe . .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
15 01.0003.0203GT SCREW,TCELM8X20 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... e e e 2
16 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN . ... . i e e e 2
17 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8B UNI 7473 B8S ZN .. ..ottt et et et e e s 2
18 09.4661.0021GT  AIR INLET ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
19 51.0600.2700GT DIESEL TANK .. e e e e e 1
20 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i e e 1
21 09.4661.0022GT  Chain .. .oii ittt et et e et e e e e e 1
22 01.0001.0204GT SCREW M8X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... . . e e 1
23 01.4001.0045GT Screw TE MS5X10 UNIS5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i i e 3
24 900046GT O RING e 1
25 09.0803.0510GT  DRAIN PLUG M1B ...ttt ettt et e e et e et et i e s 1
26 09.4670.0000GT  KIT,DOOR LOCK . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
27 01.0001.0158GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... e e e 1
28 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN . ... ..t e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 73



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit

Agrilift 625

Genie

ATERE DD

74 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE . ... .. e e e 3m
30 09.4661.0020GT  PLUG . ... i e e et e e e e e 1
31 56.0012.0074GT  FUEI GaAUGE .. ...ttt et et e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
32 01.4001.0006GT SCREW M4X10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot 6
33 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ..ottt 1
34 56.0002.0005GT  SOCKEL . ...ttt e 1
35 01.0003.0110GT SCREW CYLINDER HEAD ...ttt e e e e e 3
36 51.0802.2500GT  Plate ... ...ttt ittt et e e 1
37 09.0803.0038GT  TOWING HOOK . ...ttt ettt e e e e e et 1
38 09.0803.0039GT  PIN/DOWEL HOOK ...ttt et e e e e e 1
39 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .. e e i 4
40 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN .. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e s 4
41 01.0001.0606GT SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .ot e 4
42 01.4006.0015GT  SOMBW ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt ettt e e e e e 2
43 01.0031.0151GT FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... o e e 2
44 01.0001.0405GT SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z ... ..ottt e et 1
45 02.4115.0000GT  RIVEE DAXT2 . ottt et ettt e e e e e e 4
46 09.0803.0252GT  Name Plate ... ... 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 75



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
301.1 604493 Transmission And Wheels

Genie
by

76 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

301.1 604493 Transmission And Wheels

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4632.0054GT Rear AXIe .. ... . 1
2 09.4632.0055GT  Front AXIE . ...ttt ettt e e e 1
3 09.4635.0040GT Cardan Shaft . ... ... 1
4 07.0738.0002GT STARWHEEL . ... . e 2
5 09.4635.0014GT CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KIT ... o 4
6 55.0403.0046GT COMPLETE WHEEL 16.5 AIR,RIGHT ... .. e 4
SUPERSEDE; USE UNTIL EXHAUSTED
6B 55.0403.0089GT RIGHT SIDE SPARE WHEEL 12-16,5" PR100rPR12 .. ... . ... 4
REPLACES 55.0403.0046
7 09.4629.0018GT RimM 9.75 X 16.5" ... 4
8 09.4627.0018GT TYRE 12-16.5 PR10 or PR1Z2 ... . . e 4
Genie.

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 77



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake

10 11 12 28 30 29 39 |

1‘6 36 42 2

Genie
by

78 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.0219GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
2 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS . ... . it 4
3 07.0728.0006GT  Joint Kit ... ... e 1
4 01.0031.0055GT B%A%vgér?al-lllE\lﬁn?geLrJ% 4?854?2 ZN 2
4 01.0031.0054GT IEIr_oArrT g\gﬁgn\llzunggrL%nggz ZN 2
5 07.0728.0007GT COIL,SQUARE SOLENOID ... ...ttt e e e 1
6 04.4239.0071GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
7 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... . e e 1
8 640636GT JOINt Kt .. 1
9 04.0605.0217GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ..o e e 1
10 05.4309.0002GT BRAKE RESERVOIR W/BRACKET .. ..ttt 1
11 04.0227.0054GT CLAMP DN 15/25 LG O ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 2
12 07.0723.0092GT  RUDDEr HOSE ... .. . e e 1m
13 09.0803.0088GT KNURLED COUPLING .. ...ttt et e e 1
14 05.4309.0001G T PUMID .« ittt ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
15 04.0607.0149GT  Pipe Fitting 1/4BSP. V.60°X9/16-18 ORFS . ... .. .. i i 1
16 04.4210.0004GT TEST PORT M1/4 BSP . ..ottt 1
17 05.0401.0007GT DRILLED SCREW, PRESSURE SWITCH .. ... ..ot 1
18 05.4329.0003GT  Pressure SWItCh .. ... ..o e e e e 1
19 05.0400.0010GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1
20 05.0401.0003GT drilled Screw M14X1.5 L. . . e 2
21 06.0442.0055GT  WASHER,D.14/20X 1.5 .. e 6
22 06.0442.0102GT Copper Washer JC 17 ... e e e 4
23 04.0600.0159GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt e e e e e 1
24 04.0600.0021GT PIPE FITTING 1/4X3/8 BSP .. ..ttt e e e 1
25 04.4240.0045GT \lj;a)h'll% Serial Number 16484 1
25 04.4240.0054GT \F/%\r/;]a Serial Number 16485 111111 1
26 01.4001.0010GT  Screw TE M8X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... .. i e 2

Up To Serial Number 16484

Genie
et

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 79



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake

10 11 12 28 30 29 39 |

1‘6 36 42 2

Genie
by

80 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

26 01.0001.0106GT SCREW MBX50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ...ttt e e 2
From Serial Number 16485

27 B04503 POS. B0 ..ottt

28 07.0730.0019GT  Pedal .. ..ot e e e e e e e 1

29 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ttt e e 2

30 01.4032.0003GT SpringWasher D 8 ZN ... ... it e e e e 6

31 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .\ttt e e e e 4

32 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN ... ... e e e 4

33 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... it e e e e 1

34 04.0220.0053GT  PLUG 3/8" BOP ...\ttt ittt e e e e e e e 1

35 01.0023.0054GT  NUT, M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt ittt e e e 2
Up To Serial Number 16484

35 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN . ... ittt et 2
From Serial Number 16485

36 06.0442.0055GT  WASHER,D.14/20X 1.5 .. e e e e e e e 1

37 07.0730.0013GT  Bushing BLAB234 ... ...ttt e et e e e e 2

38 Lever (07.0730.0014) 1
not available separately; order Brake Kit 07.0730.0025 for replacement

39 07.0730.0025GT BRAKE PEDAL KIT ... e e e e e e 1
Includes item 38

40 07.0730.0023GT  SPING .ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e 1

41 07.0730.0017 GT  PiN ottt e e e e e e e e 1

42 04.0600.0160GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt ittt et e et e e e et e e e e e e e 1

43 04.0607.0146GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..o e e e 1

44 56.0012.0027GT SWITCH, NEGATIVE BRAKE .. ... i e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

81



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 604498 Power Steering System

Genie
by

82 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 604498 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 09.4636.0008GT STEERING WHEEL ... e e e e

2 07.0703.0116GT  Steering ColUmMN .. ... . e e e et e et e

3 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .\ttt e e e e

4 01.4032.0003GT  SpringWasher D 8 ZN . ...t e e e e

5 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e e

6 01.0032.0055GT  Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN ... . i e e e

7 09.4636.0003GT POWER STEERING ORBITAL . ...\ttt e e e e e
Up To Serial Number 13053

7 09.4636.0012GT POWER STEERING e e e e e
From Serial Number 13054

8 06.0442.0057GT Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5 ... .. i e

9 04.0607.0110GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS ... ..o e

10 04.0605.0418GT  Flexible HOSE ... ..ot e e e e e e

11 04.0607.0117GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS . ... ..o i e

12 01.0023.0054GT  NUT, M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e e e et
Up To Serial Number 15038

12 01.0023.0053GT  STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e e e e
From Serial Number 15039

13 01.4001.0010GT  Screw TE M8X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... .\ttt e e
Up To Serial Number 15038

13 01.0001.0106GT SCREW MBX50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...\ttt e e e e
From Serial Number 15039

14 04.4240.0044GT SOLENOID VALVE i e e e e e e
Up To Serial Number 15038

14 04.4240.0052GT SOLENOID VALVE i e e e e
From Serial Number 15039

15 04.0607.0137GT  PIPE FITTING 18X1.5X11/16 ORFS . ... .. i e e

16 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... it e e e
Up To Serial Number 15038

16 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNI 8592 ZN . ... ... ittt et
From Serial Number 15039

17 04.0605.0200GT  Flexible HOSE ...t e e e e e e e e

18 04.0605.0417GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ..ot e e e e e e

19 04.0605.0419GT  FLEXIBLE HOSE . ... ..o e e e e

20 04.0605.0203GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e

21 07.0728.0008GT  JOINt Kit ...t e e e e e e e

22 07.0728.0007GT COIL,SQUARE SOLENOID .. ...ttt e e e e e e

22 07.0728.0005GT  SOlENOIA ...\ttt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

83



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 604498 Power Steering System

Genie
by

84 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 604498 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

23 992989GT SE AL KIT oo e e 1

24 04.0600.0163GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..o e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 85



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - Transmission

| av 604503
/,/ pos. 13

i 3\1 30 45 29 28 27 3‘8

‘\ Ay "N
Lo 0,
42— D 14 15 16

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 Part No. 645013

86



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4235.0024GT  Hydraulic MOTOr .. ... .t 1
2 07.0742.0001GT  SOIBNOIA ...ttt ettt e et e e e e et e e et et e e e 1
3 01.0019.0108GT Nut M16 UNI 5588 68S ZN ... ... i e e e 2
4 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .. . e 2
5 04.0607.0104GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt 1
6 06.0442.0059GT WASHER,JC 22 ... . . i e e e e 2
7 07.0742.0000GT  RoUNd SOIENOI .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
7 07.0742.0020GT  SQUAre SOIENOIA . . . ...ttt ettt e e et e e et e et e et e 1
8 04.0600.0050GT  Pipe Fiting M22X1.5X3/4 . ... . e 2
9 04.0605.0287GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e 1
10 01.0032.0058GT  WASHER .. ... e e e e 8
11 04.0605.0286GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... .. ... e 1
13 06.0442.0111GT  WASHER ... e e 2
14 04.0600.0057GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e 1
15 01.0003.0257GT SCREW M10X35 UNI' 5931 8.8 ZN ... .. i e 8
16 04.4224.0000GT BALL VALVE DN 1 1/2 L e e 1
17 04.0605.0288GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
18 04.0607.0154GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...ooni e e e e e 1
19 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e e e 8
20 04.0605.0289GT FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ... e e e e 1
21 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... .. . e 1
22 04.4210.0005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X 1,5 .o e e e 1
23 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. .. e e e 8
24 06.0442.0055GT WASHER,D.14/20X 1.5 .. e e e 1
25 04.0600.0068GT  Pipe Fitting M14X1.5X1/4 BSP .. .. e 1
26 04.0602.0547GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... 1
27 04.0600.0159GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e n 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 87



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - Transmission

| av 604503
/,/ pos. 13

i 3\1 30 45 29 28 27 3‘8

‘\ Ay "N
Lo 0,
42— D 14 15 16

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-2506 Part No. 645013

88



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 04.0600.0021GT  PIPE FITTING 1/4X3/8 BSP . . ..ttt e e e 1
29 06.0442.0102GT  Copper Washer JC 17 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
30 04.4239.0032GT  VALVE . ..ot e e e e 1
31 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... ... e 1
32 B04503 POS. 13 L.

33 06.0401.0214GT  O-RING . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 2
34 04.4223.0004GT PLATE/SEMIFLANGE .. ... e e 4
35 04.4229.0039GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... .o e e e 2
36 06.0401.0219GT  O-RING . ...t e e e e e e e e 2
37 04.4223.0003GT  HALF FLANGE D47 . ...t e e 4
38 04.4210.0004GT  TEST PORT M1/4 BSP ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
39 01.0001.0401GT SCREW,TE,M12X40 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... .. it e 8
40 04.0600.0171GT  CONNECTOR .. ..t et e e e e et e 1
41 06.0442.0059GT  WASHER,JC 22 ... . e e e 2
42 04.0605.0353GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e 1
43 04.0600.0029GT PIPE FITTING 3/8X3/8 BSP .. ...ttt 1
44 06.0442.0102GT Copper Washer JC 17 ... .. e e e 1
45 09.0803.0046GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D25 ... .t 1
46 04.0600.0028GT  PIPE FITTING 1/4X1/A BSP .. ..ttt e e et e e e 1
47 04.0607.0104GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 89



300 Transmission Unit

305.1 604513 Front Axle - Differential Case

September 2024

Genie
by

90

GTH-2506

Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

305.1 604513 Front Axle - Differential Case

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 7-126-365GT SNAP RING / OUTPUT FLANGE ... . e 1

2 07.0709.0084GT  PlUQ ...ttt e e e et e e e e 1

3 07.0709.0232GT  PlUQ .+ttt ittt e ettt et e e et e e e e 1

4 07.0709.0292GT  HOUSING ... e e et e e e e e et e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 91



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
306.1 604514 Front Axle - Brake

19 20 19

25 26 27

Ganie

ATERE DD

92 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
306.1 604514 Front Axle - Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0324GT BRAKE DISC ... ittt e e e e e e 6
2 07.0709.0325GT Brake Disc Internal . ........c.ouoiuiit e e e 6
3 07.0709.0326GT  BUSHING . ... ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.0327 G T BALL ... 1
5 07.0709.0328GT  SPACET ...ttt ettt ettt e 1
6 629733GT SHIM THICKNE S S ... e e e 2
6 629735GT SHIM/THICKNESS ..o e e e e e 2
6 639327GT THICKNE S S .. e e e 2
6 639329GT THICKNE S S .. e 2
7 07.0709.0329GT BRAKE DISC ... ittt e e e e e e 1
8 07.0709.0330GT  SPIit Pin ...t e e 2
9 07.0709.0711GT  PiStON ... e e 1
10 07.0709.0332G T  SEAL ... e 1
11 632070GT SCORE W L 1
12 1252673GT BLEEDER BOLT ...ttt ettt et e e e e e 2
13 638548GT PIUG e 2
14 07.0709.0333GT  Back-Up RiNG ... ..ot e e e e e 1
15 07.0700.0334G T  SEAL ..ot 1
16 07.0709.0335GT  BaCk-UP RiNG ...ttt e e e ettt e e e 1
17 07.0709.0336GT  SNap RING ...\ttt et e et e e e e e e e 2
18 07.0709.0337 G T SPIING ettt ettt et e et e ettt e e 1
19 07.0709.0338GT  Back-Up RiNG ... ..o e e 2
20 07.0700.0339GT  SEAL ..ottt e 4
21 07.0709.0254GT  DOWEL . ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
22 07.0709.0340GT  PiStON . ...t 1
23 07.0709.0341GT  O-RING . ...t e e e e e e e 3
24 07.0700.0342G T PiN ottt e e 3
25 07.0709.0343GT  O-RING . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 93



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
306.1 604514 Front Axle - Brake

19 20 19

25 26 27

Ganie

ATERE DD

94 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

306.1 604514 Front Axle - Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
26 07.0709.0344GT  O-RING - .ttt ittt et 1
27 07.0709.0345GT  PIStON ..o 1
28 07.0709.0346GT  SPRING ... e e et e e e e 2
29 07.0709.0347GT  RING NUT ..o ettt e e e e e et 1
30 07.0709.0348GT  SOIBW ...ttt ittt et e e ettt et e e e e e 2
31 07.0709.0034GT  SEAL ...t e 2
32 07.0709.0349GT  SPACER . ... e 2
33 07.0709.0350GT Threaded GrubSCIEW . .. ... ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 1
34 07.0709.0351GT  WaSher ...ttt e ettt e e 2
35 7-229-645GT 2 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 95



September 2024

nit

U

300 Transmission

307.1 604515 Rear Axle - Differential Case

Genie
by

GTH-2506

art No. 645013

96



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

307.1 604515 Rear Axle - Differential Case

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 7-126-365GT SNAP RING / OUTPUT FLANGE ... . e 1

2 07.0709.0084GT  PlUQ ...ttt e e e et e e e e 1

3 07.0709.0232GT  PlUQ .+ttt ittt e ettt et e e et e e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 97



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

2412 13 14

;%

S
21 20 18 17

16 15 23

2512 24

Ganie
98 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 633160GT NUT e e 1
2 07.0709.0388GT  FLANGE ... ... e e 1
3 633098GT SEAL, DIFFERENTI AL .. e e e e 1
4 07.0709.0174GT  BEAINNG ..ttt ettt ettt et ettt et e e e e e e ettt e e e 2
5 07.0709.0234GT  SPACET ...ttt ettt et et 1
6 633110GT O-RING .. 1
7 07.0709.0235GT  SAFETY SHEET ... i e e e e 1
8 07.0709.0188GT  SPACET ...ttt t ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0236GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt e et ettt e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0237GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt e e et e ettt e e e 1
9 07.0709.0238GT  RiNG .. \tttt ittt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0239GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt et e e et e 1
9 07.0709.0240GT  RING ... ttitit ittt et ettt et et ettt 1
9 07.0709.0241GT  RING ..ttt ittt ettt e e et et e e ettt e e 1
9 07.0709.0242GT  RiNG ..\ttt ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0243GT  RiNG .. titt ittt et ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0244GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt ettt et ettt et e e 1
9 07.0709.0245GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt e e et et e e et e 1
9 07.0709.0248GT  RiNG ...ttt e e e e et e e e 1
9 07.0709.0247 GT  RiNG .\ttt ittt ettt et e e et e et e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0248GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt ettt et et e e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0249GT  RING ...\ttt ettt et ettt e e e 1
9 07.0709.0250GT  RiNG ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e 1
10 634391GT SHIM, THICKNESS ... e e e 1
10 634392GT SHIM, THICKNESS ... e e e e et 1
10 634393GT SHIM, THICKNESS ...t e e 1
11 07.0709.0251GT  BeVEl GeAr St .. ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 1
12 633529GT BEARING ... 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 99



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

2412 13 14

;%

S
21 20 18 17

16 15 23

2512 24

Ganie
100 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
13 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e e 12
14 07.0709.0252GT DIFFERENTIAL CASE . ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
15 07.0709.0914GT  WASHER . ... e e e 2
16 633944GT Differential Side Gear ... ..... ... 2
17 633533GT W ASHER . 4
18 633534GT Differential Pinion . ... ... 4
19 07.0700.0253G T PiN ..\ttt e e e e e 2
20 07.0709.0254GT  DOWEL . ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e 3
21 07.0700.0255G T  PiN ..ttt e e e 1
22 07.0709.0706GT  CROSS JOINT ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e 1
23 636413GT {070 1= 1
24 07.0709.0257GT  THICKNESS ... ..t e e e e et e e e 2
24 07.0709.0258GT  THICKNESS ... ..ttt e e e e e 2
24 07.0709.0259GT  THICKNESS ... .t e e e e e e e 2
24 07.0709.0260GT  THICKNESS ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
25 630694GT ST 1= 8
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 101



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

OPTIONAL

[

27 28 29

32 33 34

)
/)]

\
22 4

2 43

25 42 26

48=26+27+28+32+33+34+38+39

Genie
by

102 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0700.0261 G T SEAL ...ttt e e 1
2 639670GT PLUG,BREATHER ... e e e e 1
3 07.0709.0262GT  Screw, 10.9HCS 12MM-1.75X50 ... ...ttt e e e 16
4 07.0709.0707GT  BOOM ...\ttt ittt e et e et e et et e e e e e e 1
5 07.0709.0264GT  BUSHING ... .ottt e e 4
6 07.0709.0265GT  Sealing RiNG . ...t e e e e e 4
7 07.0709.0266GT  Cardan Shaft .. ...t e e e e 2
8 07.0709.0267GT  PiVOt Pin ...t et e e 2
9 633176GT GREASE ZERK o 4
10 638548GT PIUG o 4
11 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK .. e e e e 12
12 07.0709.0268GT THICKNESS .. ... it et e e e et 2
12 07.0709.0290GT  THICKNESS .. ... ittt e e et 2
12 07.0709.0291GT  THICKNESS .. ... e e e e 2
13 07.0709.0269GT  SEAL ..ottt e 2
14 07.0709.0124GT  BUSHING ... ..ottt e et e e et e et e et e 2
15 07.0709.0270GT  JOINt BOX . . vttt ettt ettt et ettt et et e e 2
16 07.0709.0271GT  PiVOt Pin ...t et e 2
17 634546GT NUT e e 4
18 07.0709.0104GT  SCREW .o e e e e e e e e 4
19 07.0709.0272GT  HOUSING ...ttt e et e e e e e e e et 1
20 07.0709.0273GT  HOUSING ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e et 1
21 07.0709.0274GT  PLUG ... e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0709.0363G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 2
23 07.0709.0117GT  WHEEL STUD .. ..ottt e e et e e et 16
24 07.0709.0118GT  WHEEL NUT ... ottt e e e e e e et 16
25 632383GT SE AL o 2
26 639646GT SNAD RING 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 103



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

OPTIONAL

[

27 28 29

32 33 34

)
/)]

\
22 4

2 43

25 42 26

48=26+27+28+32+33+34+38+39

Genie
by

104 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
27 639639GT RING GEAR o e e 2
28 07.0709.0275GT  RING Gear SUPPOIM ..ttt ittt et e et et e e e et et e e 2
29 07.0709.0276GT  Safety Sheet ... ... e 2
30 07.0709.0277GT  RING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
31 07.0709.0278GT  CHrClID .+ ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
32 639641GT SNAP RING ..o e e e 6
33 7-229-590GT PLANET GEAR . e e e e e 6
34 07.0709.0136GT  BAIMNNG ...ttt ettt et ettt ettt et e e e et e e e e e 6
36 1252578GT PLUG ..o 2
37 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e e e 4
38 07.0709.0086GT  SUPPOI - ..ttt ettt e et et et e e e et et e e et e e e e e 2
39 07.0709.0279GT  Shim Washer . . ... e e e e e e e e 2
40 07.0709.0280GT  NUL ...t et e e et e e 16
41 07.0709.0281GT  StUA ...ttt e e e e e e e e 16
42 07.0709.0171GT  BeANNG ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e ettt e e et e e e e e 4
43 07.0709.0282GT Wheel HUbD .. ... e e e e 2
44 07.0700.0708G T AN Lottt et et e et e e e e e e 1
45 07.0709.0119GT  STUD,DRIVE AXLE ... e 8
46 07.0709.0071GT  WASHER ... .. e e e e e e e 8
47 07.0709.0070GT  NUT .ttt et e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 8
48 07.0709.0284GT  SUPPOI - ..ttt ettt e et e ettt e e et et e e e e 2
52 07.0709.0365GT SCREW,STEERING ADJUST ... . it 4
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 105



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
310.1 604518 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Genie
by

106 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

310.1 604518 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0285GT  CYlNOET ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e et e e e e e 1
2 634397GT O-RING .. 2
3 07.0709.0286GT ARTICULATED TIE ROD ...ttt e e e e e e et e 2
4 07.0709.0134GT  SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45 .. .ottt 4
5 07.0709.0417GT  Gasket Kit . ... ...ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 107



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

311.1 604519 Rear Axle - Support

Genie
by

108 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
311.1 604519 Rear Axle - Support

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0218GT  BUSHING .. ... e e e e e e e e e 4
2 07.0709.0287GT  BUSHING . ... e e e e 2
3 07.0709.0288GT  SUPP ORT ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e 2
4 633176GT GREASE ZERK .. 2
5 638548GT PIUG e 2
6 07.0709.0289GT  SUPP ORT ...t e e e e 2
7 01.4001.0009GT Screw TE M20X130UNI 5737 10.9ZN ... ... i e e e 4
8 01.4032.0009GT SPRING WASHER D20 ZN .. ...ttt e e e e e e et 4
9 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 109



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

51 52 53

AN

\w\\\\\

43 42 M1 40 39 38

49 50 48 47 46 45 44 58 55 56 57

29 34 35 36

Genie
by

110 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0431TGT  GBAI ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e ettt et e e e e 1
2 07.0709.0294GT  SNAP RING . ...t e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0709.0130GT  BEARING .. ... e e e e e e e et e e 1
4 07.0709.0295GT  SNAP RING . ..ottt e e 1
5 639670GT PLUG,BREATHER ... e 1
6 07.0709.0234G T  SPACET ..ttt ettt e et et 1
7 07.0709.0174GT  BAMNNG ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e et e et e e e et e e e e e e 2
8 07.0709.0296GT  RING NUT ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e et 1
9 07.0709.0245GT  RING ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e et et e e et e 1
9 07.0709.0249GT  RING ...\ttt ettt et e e e e e 1
10 634391GT SHIM, THICKNE S S ... e e e e 1
10 634392GT SHIM, THICKNESS ... e e e e e 1
10 634393GT SHIM, THICKNESS ... e e e 1
11 07.0709.0709GT BEVEL GEAR SET ...ttt ittt e e e e e e 1
12 07.0709.0257GT  THICKNESS ... . e e e e e e 1
12 07.0709.0258GT THICKNESS ... . e e e e e e e et 1
12 07.0709.0259GT  THICKNESS .. ... ittt e e e e et 1
12 07.0709.0260GT  THICKNESS .. ... ittt e e e e e e 1
13 633529GT BEARING ... 1
14 07.0709.0297GT Differential Case . . .. .....ouuiinii i e e e 1
15 633946GT BUSIING ..ot e 1
16 07.0709.0298GT DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR . ... .ttt 1
17 633568GT PINION GEAR e 4
18 633533GT W ASHER .. e 4
19 07.0700.0253G T  PiN .ttt e 2
20 07.0709.0254GT  DOWEL . ...ttt ettt et ettt et e et e e e e e e e e 3
21 07.0700.0255G T PiN .ttt ittt e e e 1
22 07.0709.0256GT STAR WHEEL ... e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 111



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

51 52 53

AN

\w\\\\\

43 42 M1 40 39 38

49 50 48 47 46 45 44 58 55 56 57

29 34 35 36

Genie
by

112 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
23 07.0709.0299GT DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR . ..o e 1
24 07.0709.0180GT  SCIBW ..ottt ittt ettt et et ettt e e et et e et et e e e e 12
25 07.0709.0327 G T  BALL ..o 1
26 07.0709.0300GT  SNap RiNG ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
27 07.0709.0301GT Intermediate CIUtCh DISC . ... ...t e e 8
29 07.0709.0302GT  SNAP RING ..\ttt et e e e e e e e 1
30 07.0709.0303GT  SNAP RING ...ttt et e e e et e e e e e e 1
31 07.0709.0304GT  BUShIN . ... e 1
32 07.0709.0305GT CLUTCH DISC ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
33 07.0709.0306GT  BeANNG ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e 1
34 07.0709.0307GT  SNap RING ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e 1
35 07.0709.0308GT  SPACET ...ttt ettt e et et et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
36 7-229-583GT BEARING .. 1
37 07.0709.0300G T SR ..ttt e e 1
37 07.0709.0310GT  ShIM ..o e e e e e 1
37 07.0709.0311GT  ShiM .. et e e e 1
38 07.0709.0312GT  SEAL ... 1
39 07.0709.0313GT  BEARING . ... e e e e 1
40 07.0700.0314GT GBI .ottt ettt et e et et e e e e e et e e e e 1
41 07.0709.0315GT  SNAP RING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
42 634561GT BEARING .. 1
43 07.0700.0316GT  SEAL ...t 1
44 07.0709.0274GT  PLUG .. ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
45 07.0709.0188GT SPRING WASHER .. ... . e e e 8
46 639830GT SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM-1.75X50 . . ...t e e 8
47 07.0709.0232GT  PlIUQ ..ttt ettt et e et et e e e e e e e 1
48 639832GT DOWEL ..o 1
49 07.0709.0317GT  PLUG ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 113



300 Transmission Unit September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

51 52 53

AN

\w\\\\\

43 42 M1 40 39 38

49 50 48 47 46 45 44 58 55 56 57

29 34 35 36

Genie
by

114 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
50 07.0709.0710GT  FIANGE ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
51 07.0709.0432GT  SEAL ..ottt e 1
52 07.0709.0134GT SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45 . ... e e e 6
53 07.0709.0433GT  COVET - .ttt ittt ettt e e ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
54 07.0709.0320GT CLUTCH DISC .. ...ttt it ittt et e e e e e e e e 1
55 07.0709.0434GT  Spring Washer . ... ... e 2
56 07.0709.0435GT  SPACEE ...ttt ettt ettt et et et e e e e e e e e e 2
57 07.0709.0436GT  StUA ...ttt ittt ettt et e e 2
58 07.0700.0437GT  NUL .ttt ettt ettt e et e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 115



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear

OPTIONAL
o 47
g 46
45

271 28 2\9

32 33 3‘4
22 4

48=26+27+28+32+33+34+38+39 41 40 30 31 39

Genie
by

116 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0700.0261 G T SEAL ...ttt e e 2
2 639670GT PLUG,BREATHER ... e e e e 1
3 07.0709.0262GT  Screw, 10.9HCS 12MM-1.75X50 ... ...ttt e e e 16
4 07.0709.0263GT  ARM ...ttt 1
5 07.0709.0264GT  BUSHING ... .ottt e e 4
6 07.0709.0265GT  Sealing RiNG . ...t e e e e e 4
7 07.0709.0266GT  Cardan Shaft .. ...t e e e e 2
8 07.0709.0267GT  PiVOt Pin ...t et e e 2
9 633176GT GREASE ZERK o 4
10 638548GT PIUG o 4
11 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK .. e e e e 12
12 07.0709.0268GT THICKNESS .. ... it et e e e et 2
12 07.0709.0290GT  THICKNESS .. ... ittt e e et 2
12 07.0709.0291GT  THICKNESS .. ... e e e e 2
13 07.0709.0269GT  SEAL ..ottt e 2
14 07.0709.0124GT  BUSHING ... ..ottt e et e e et e et e et e 2
15 07.0709.0270GT  JOINt BOX . . vttt ettt ettt et ettt et et e e 2
16 07.0709.0271GT  PiVOt Pin ...t et e 2
17 634546GT NUT e e 4
18 07.0709.0104GT  SCREW .o e e e e e e e e 4
19 07.0709.0272GT  HOUSING ...ttt e et e e e e e e e et 1
20 07.0709.0273GT  HOUSING ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e et 1
21 07.0709.0274GT  PLUG ... e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0709.0363G T  SEAL ..ottt e e 2
23 07.0709.0117GT  WHEEL STUD .. ..ottt e e et e e et 16
24 07.0709.0118GT  WHEEL NUT ... ottt e e e e e e et 16
25 632383GT SE AL o 2
26 639646GT SNAD RING 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 117



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear

OPTIONAL
o 47
g 46
45

271 28 2\9

32 33 3‘4
22 4

48=26+27+28+32+33+34+38+39 41 40 30 31 39

Genie
by

118 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

|
313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
27 639639GT RING GEAR o e e 2
28 07.0709.0275GT  RING Gear SUPPOIM ..ttt ittt et e et et e e e et et e e 2
29 07.0709.0276GT  Safety Sheet ... ... e 2
30 07.0709.0277GT  RING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
31 07.0709.0278GT  CHrClID .+ ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
32 639641GT SNAP RING ..o e e e 6
33 7-229-590GT PLANET GEAR . e e e e e 6
34 7-229-591GT BEaANNG ..o e 6
36 1252578GT PLUG ..o 2
37 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e e e 4
38 07.0709.0321GT PLANET GEAR CARRIER ... .. . e e e 2
39 07.0709.0279GT  Shim Washer . . ... e e e e e e e e 2
40 07.0709.0280GT  NUL ...t et e e et e e 16
41 07.0709.0281GT  StUA ...ttt e e e e e e e e 16
42 07.0709.0171GT  BeANNG ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e ettt e e et e e e e e 4
43 07.0709.0282GT Wheel HUbD .. ... e e e e 2
45 07.0709.0119GT  STUD,DRIVE AXLE ... e e e 8
46 07.0709.0071GT  WASHER ... . e e 8
47 07.0700.0070GT  NUT ottt e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e 8
48 07.0709.0284GT  SUPPOI - .ttt ettt e et e e e et e e et et e e e e e 2
50 07.0709.0322GT  ARM .. 1
51 07.0709.0323GT  SCMBW ..ottt ettt e et e e et e e e et et e e e e e e 16
52 07.0709.0365GT SCREW,STEERING ADJUST ... ittt et 4
Ganie
Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 119



300 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
314.1 604522 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Genie
by

120 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 300 Transmission Unit

314.1 604522 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0285GT  CYlNOET ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e et e e e e e 1
2 634397GT O-RING .. 2
3 07.0709.0286GT ARTICULATED TIE ROD ...ttt e e e e e e et e 2
4 07.0709.0134GT  SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45 .. .ottt 4
9 07.0709.0417GT  Gasket Kit . ... ...ttt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 121



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
401.1 604491 Arm

| 328 24 36 31
n—E O M
33—4 T3

Genie
by

122 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

|
401.1 604491 Arm

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0200.9800GT  BasSiC AIM . ..ttt e ettt ettt e e e e e e e 1
2 51.0200.9900G T A .ttt ittt e e e e e e 1
3 54.0201.0007GT  Bushing 50/60XT00 . .. ...ttt et e e e et e et e e 2
4 54.0003.0003G T PiN .ttt e 1
5 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ...t 1
6 01.0023.0057GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN .. ... i e 1
7 54.0000.0017GT  PIN L. e e e 1
8 01.0001.0209GT SCREW MB8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... it 2
9 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 BS ZN ...\ttt 2
10 B54.0002.0014G T  PiN .ttt e e 1
11 02.0117.0101GT  GREASE NIPPLE G1/8 ...\t e e e e e 1
12 54.0000.0025GT  PIN ..ottt e 1
13 01.4001.0003GT SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 1
14 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ...\ttt e e e 1
15 54.0003.0018GT  PIN ..o e 1
16 54.0702.0013GT  WEAR PAD,200X60X 15 ... e e e e e 2
17 54.0000.0019GT  PIN ..ottt e 1
18 01.0001.0310GT SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..ottt 2
19 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...t e e 2
20 54.0000.0020G T PiN .ottt e e e e 1
21 54.0201.0009GT  BUSHING ..ottt et 2
22 54.0702.0000GT WEAR PAD,200XB0X20 ... ...\ttt et e e et e 4
23 54.0200.0001GT BUSHING M10XT8.5 .. e et 12
24 01.0006.0049GT SCREW M10X30 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ...t e e e 4
25 01.0032.0055GT Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN ... . i e e 16
26 01.0001.0357GT SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... i e 8
27 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN .. ..ottt 8
28 54.0200.0000GT BUSHING M10X8.5 ... it e e e e e e i 6
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 123



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
401.1 604491 Arm

| 328 24 36 31
n—E O M
33—4 T3

Genie
by

124 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

|
401.1 604491 Arm

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 54.0702.0001GT  WEAR PAD,100XB0X T2 . ...\ttt ettt e e e et et 2
30 54.0702.0002GT  WEAR PAD,B0X6B0X T2 ... ittt e e et e e e e 2
31 071.00071.0088 G T  SCIBW ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
32 54.0702.0005GT  WEAR PAD,100X25X 15 ...\ttt ettt e et e e e e 2
33 01.0003.0203GT SCREW,TCEILM8X20 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... .ottt e 2
34 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... . i e 1
35 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e e 1
36 09.0803.0062GT  WASHER D10 ...ttt it it ettt e e e e e e e e et 6
37 07.0726.0043GT  SLIDING BLOCK HOLDER ... .. ...t e 2
38 51.0809.3900GT THICKNESS/SHIM 3 STYLES ALL OK ..ottt 2
39 51.0804.9000GT SHIM/BOOM WEAR PAD ...ttt e e et e 6
40 51.0809.4000GT WEAR PAD SHIM . ... e e e e e et e 2
41 51.0806.3800GT  ThiCKNESS . ...ttt et ettt ettt e e et e e e ettt et ettt 2
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 125



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
402.1 604492 Forks

Genie
by

126 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

402.1 604492 Forks

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.1301.4300GT FLOATING FORK CARRIAGE ... ... e e e 1
2 51.1300.5400GT FORK (4" WIDE X 48" LONG) . ....iittt it e e e e e 2
3 54.0000.0068GT  PIN, FORK . ... e e e e et e e e 1
4 54.0100.0027GT  WASHER ... . e e 2
5 01.0001.0409GT SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 1
6 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... .. o i e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 127



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

1{[] 16 34

Genie
by

128 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.3001.0500GT MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES .. ... it 1
2 04.0600.0019GT Pipe Fitting MFK 90 1/2 BSP ... ..o i e e e 1
3 04.0600.0087GT  PIPE FITTING 90 . ...\ttt e e e et e e e e e e et e 2
4 04.4210.0008GT FEMALE QUICK COUPLING 1/2" . . e e e 2
5 04.4210.0007GT MALE QUICK COUPLING 172" .. ot e 2
6 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS . ... .. . e 2
7 04.0607.0110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS ... ... . i e 2
8 04.0605.0174GT Hose R2 X 3/8 LG.600 FD FO0 11/16-16 ORFS ... ... . i ittt 2
9 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... ...ttt 3
10 01.0001.0156GT SCREW MBX20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ittt 2
11 04.0607.0112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS . ... ... e 1
12 04.0605.0114GT  FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ... e e e et e e et e 1
13 04.0605.0113GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-FO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... it 1
14 04.0605.0112GT  FLEXIBLE HOSE 7.75 INCH .. ..ot e e 1
15 04.0607.0131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 1
16 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... .. e e e e e 2
17 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 8BS ZN . .. .ottt e e et 1
18 53.0500.0400GT  CYlNAET . ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e 1
19 01.0001.0104GT SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... . i e e e 1
20 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 4
21 01.0032.0055GT  Spring Washer D10 UNI 1751 ZN . ... oo e 4
22 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN .. ... .ot 4
23 54.0001.0001GT PN oo 2
24 51.0400.0300GT Fork Coupling Attachment . ... ... .. i e 1
25 04.4239.0002GT  VALVE ...ttt ettt ettt e e 1
26 04.0607.0132GT PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... ... ittt 1
27 54.00071.0022GT  PIN .ttt e e 1
28 639395GT SEAL KIT (53.0500.0602) .. ..ottt ittt e et e et e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 129



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

1{[] 16 34

Genie
by

130 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 51.0901.2700GT  GUAI ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt et e e e e e 1
30 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 3
31 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e 3
32 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. .. ..ot e 3
33 04.0600.0081GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1/2 BSP ... .. . o e 1
34 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN . ... ... e 2
35 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... .. i e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 131



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

| Tav 604503
| pos.19

Genie
by

132 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... e e e 1
2 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i 4
3 632959GT SNAP RING .. e e 4
4 04.0605.0187GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 2
5 09.0803.0523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D18 ...t e 1
6 04.0607.0126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS . ... ... e 2
7 04.4239.0051GT  SAFETY VALVE ... .. e e e e e e 1
8 04.4239.0004GT  SAFETY VALVE ... e e e e e e et 2
9 53.3401.2500G T PIP ..ttt ittt e e 1
10 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... e 1
11 804503 POS. 1 L.

12 53.0300.1100GT  CylNAer . ..ttt e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e e 1
13 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... . i e 2
14 54.0002.0013G T  Pin oo e e 1
15 01.0001.0211GT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e i 1
16 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8B UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt et et et e e 1
17 04.0607.0194GT Pipe Fitting 1"1/4BSP-1"3/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e 2
18 53.3401.2600G T  PIPE ...ttt e e e 1
19 09.0803.0043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ..ottt i et 4
20 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 8
21 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 1
22 04.0605.0171GT Blgl)J(L?IeeBHo%saeed Hose |11 1 17T 1
23 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS . ... .. . . e 2
24 04.4239.0052GT  Safety Valve . ... e e e 1
25 53.0400.0100GT  CylNAer ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
26 04.0605.0097GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e e e 2
27 54.0000.0021G T  PIN oot e e e 1
28 01.0001.0310GT SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 133



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

| Tav 604503
| pos.19

Genie
by

134 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN ...\ttt 1
30 639992GT GASKET/JOINT KIT ottt et e e e e e 1
31 07.0721.0019GT  BALL JOINT .ottt e et e e et e e e e e et e 2
32 07.0721.0117GT  SNAP RING ...ttt e e e e 4
33 635965GT SEAL KIT,CYLINDER ... ittt 1
35 03.0000.0006GT  Ball JOINt ... u ettt ettt ettt et e e 2
36 09.0803.0060GT CLAMP,DOUBLE, D16 ... ...ttt ettt 1
37 07.4501.0105GT  ORING ...ttt ettt e et e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 135



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 604507 Hydraulic System - Lifting And Boom Extension

Genie
by

136 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 604507 Hydraulic System - Lifting And Boom Extension

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0803.0043GT  SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ...ttt e ettt e e e e 4
2 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i 1
3 04.0607.0109GT PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16 . ...ttt e e 1
4 04.0605.0189GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2050 FDF90 13/16-16ORFS .............c.ciiiiiia... 2
5 04.0607.0138GT  Pipe Fithing .. .. ..ottt e e e e e 1
6 04.4239.0005GT SAFETY VALVE ... o e e 1
7 53.0000.0100GT  Lifting Jack .. ... e e 1
8 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ..ottt 2
9 54.0000.0022GT  PIN ...ttt e 1
10 01.4001.0003GT SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 1
11 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT MA12 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt et e et 1
12 04.0605.0184GT FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ... e e e e e e e e et et e 1
13 04.0605.0186GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2LG.1950 FDF90 13/16-16O0RFS ..............ciiiiia... 1
14 53.34071.2200G T  PIDE ..ttt ittt e 1
15 B53.3401.2100G T PIP ottt e 1
16 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6BX25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 8
17 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN .. .. ..ottt e 2
18 640096GT SEAL KIT, LIFT CYLINDER . ... e 1
19 04.0600.0087GT  PIPE FITTING 90 . ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
20 04.4239.0005GT  SAFETY VALVE ... e e e e e e e 1
21 53.0100.0100GT Extension Cylinder . ...........o..oiiii e e e e e e s 1
22 04.0605.0194GT Pipe R2 X 1/2L=1100 F90-FD 13/16-16 ORFS ...... ... (it ittt 2
23 09.0801.0006GT  BUSKING . ..ot e e e e e e e e 4
24 639993GT CYLINDER GASKET KIT . e e e e 1
25 07.4529.0072GT  O-RING ...ttt e et e e e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 137



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
406.1 604508 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuits

Genie
by

138 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

406.1 604508 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuits

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... e e e 2
2 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i 2
3 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ... .ot e et 2
4 04.0605.0184GT FLEXIBLE HOSE . ... e e e e e et 2
5 04.0607.0152GT Pipe Fitting 90° Short ... ... .o 1
6 53.3401.2300G T PIPE .. 1
7 09.0803.0043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ...ttt ittt et et e 4
8 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... .. it e e e 8
9 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 1
10 04.0605.0239GT Elgt)jibtl)!aeBHo%sdeed Hose |11 1111 T 1
11 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... ..o e 2
12 04.0605.0194GT Pipe R2 X 1/2L=1100 F90-FD 13/16-16 ORFS .. .. ... .. i e 2
13 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 . ... it e e et e et et 1
14 09.0803.0060GT CLAMP,DOUBLE, D16 ... ...ttt et e e e e e e e 1
15 B53.3401.2400G T PIP .ttt 1
16 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e e i 2
17 09.0803.0523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D18 ...ttt 1
18 04.0607.0150GT Pipe Fitting 90°% LONG ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 139



400 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
407.1 604512 Transport Locking Devices

Ganie

ATERE DD

140 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 400 Telescopic Boom Unit

407.1 604512 Transport Locking Devices

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0803.0074GT  CABLE ...ttt e 1
2 09.0803.0020GT  Coter Pin ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e 2
3 51.1300.2600GT  BraCKet .. ......iiit it e e e e e e 1
4 01.4001.0010GT  Screw TE M8X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . .. ..o 3
5 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 BS ZN ... ...ttt 3
6 51.1300.2500GT  Bracket .........ciiiiiiii i 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 141



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

I
501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pump

A

Genie
by

142 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

I
501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pump

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. .ot 4
2 01.0031.0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNIB592 ZN ... ... .ottt e e e 6
3 51.0806.1300GT  SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt et et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... ... e e 2
5 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 .. .. e 2
6 01.0001.0358GT SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ottt e e 2
7 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ttt 16
8 09.4670.0004GT VIBRATION DAMPING .. ...t e e e e e 4
9 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ... e 16
10 09.0804.1300GT Handwheel Arrangement . ... ... . e e e e 1
11 01.0023.0057GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 8S ZN ... it e e e e 4
12 641124GT Elastic JOINt . ... o 1
13 07.0713.0009GT  Spring Washer . ... ... o e e 9
14 07.0713.0047GT  SCMBW ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e 17
15 01.0031.0099GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNIS714 ZN ... . e e 1
16 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN .. ... e e e e 1
17 01.0003.0405GT SCREW,TCEI,M16X50,UNI5931,8.8Z ... ... . it 1
18 04.4238.0039G T  PUMID .« ittt ettt e et e e et e e e e 1
19 07.0713.0051GT  HOUSING ...\ttt et e e e e e e e et e e e 1
20 04.4238.0036G T  PUMID ..ttt ettt et e e e et e e e e e 1
21 07.0713.0008GT  WASHER D10 .. ...ttt e et et e et e e e 8
22 992783GT HUD 1
23 07.0713.0049GT  Plain Washer ... ... ... e e e 1
24 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 .. .. .. it 1
25 49924GT FILTER,OIL, DEUTZ FAL0TTF L. e e e 1
26 09.4601.0028GT  Diesel ENGINE ... ... e e e 1
27 54.0100.0066GT  PUIIY . ..ottt e e e e e 1
28 01.0003.0262GT SCREW M10X680 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e e 8

Genie
et

Part No. 645013

GTH-2506

143



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

I
501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pump

A

Genie
by

144 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

I
501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pump

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 09.0804.1000GT  SNAP RiNG ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
30 09.0804.1200GT  HALF-COUPLING ... .. i e e e e e e e 1
31 09.0804.0900GT  Elastic JOINt ... ...t e e e e e e 1
32 01.0003.0208GT SCREW,TCEILM8X40 UNI 8.8ZN ... ...t e e e 6
33 09.0804.1100GT HALF-COUPLING . ... e e e e et e e e 1
34 51.0807.9800GT  SUPP O ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
35 01.4032.0006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN ...t e e e e et e 4
36 02.4102.0003GT  SPlit Pin ..ot e e e e 2
37 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT MA12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e e e 2
38 01.0001.0402GT SCREW M12X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..o e e 2
39 01.0001.0606GT SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 4
40 07.0742.0002GT  FIEr . ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
41 07.0722.0053GT VALVE,LOAD SENSE . ... .. e e e e 1
42 07.4529.0112GT  SEAL KIT o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
43 07.0742.0015GT  SUPPOI ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e e e 1
44 07.0742.0008GT  TUDE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
45 07.0742.0003GT FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ... e e e e et e e 1
46 07.0742.0014GT  TUDE . ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
47 139709GT STARTER, 12V 1
48 07.0713.0056GT  SEEGER ... ..o e et e e e e 1
49 07.0713.0087 GT  SEEGET ..\ttt i ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
50 07.0713.0028 G T SBEQEN . ..ttt t ettt e et e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 145



September 2024

500 Diesel Engine Unit

502.1 604495 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

r

vanie.
GTH-2506

G

Part No. 645013

146



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
502.1 604495 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0001.0209GT SCREW MB8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... ittt 1
2 01.4031.0004GT FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNIB593 ZN . ... i e e 1
3 09.4670.0001GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION ... e e e e et 1
5 53.3200.0022GT Complete Radiator . .......... ... i i e e e 1
7 04.0607.0130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12 ORFS .. ... . i 2
9 04.0605.0216GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... i e e 1
10 04.0605.0215GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0712.0046GT  OIL COOLER . ... . e e e e e e 1
16 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... ..o 1
17 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 BS ZN .. ..ottt e e et e 1
20 07.0712.0008GT  GUAIN ..ottt ittt et ettt e e e et e e et e e e e e e 1
21 07.0712.0048GT  FaN ...ttt ittt ettt e ettt e e e e e 1
22 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oottt 1
23 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... .ttt 1
24 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e e 1
25 07.0712.0047GT AIR CONVEYOR (RADIATOR SHROUD) ...\ttt e 1
26 09.4670.0002GT  VIBRATION DAMPING . ...ttt e e e e e e es 1
27 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN .. ... ot 1
28 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...t e e 1
33 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... i e et 1
34 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN .. ...ttt e e e et 1
35 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. ... o 1
36 53.3302.0017GT FOAM PAD INSULATOR ... e e e 1
37 51.0806.8900GT  BraCKet . .......ciuuiiii it e e e 1
38 01.0001.0158GT SCREW MBX25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ot 2
39 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN .. ...ttt e e et 2
40 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN .. ... .ot 2
41 09.0803.0245GT  GASKET ...ttt e e et e e e e e e '”ﬁ
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 147



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator

41 42 43 44 43 45

29 28 22 21

18 10 15 30

Ganie
148 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.4006.0001GT SCREW M6X16 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... . i e 4
2 09.4656.0007GT BEDFQLSeriaI Number 13102 T 1
2 09.4656.0009GT EI%?nAIS_erial Number 13103 111111 1
3 07.4501.0060GT PRECLEANER . ... ... e e 1
4 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG 12 .. ..ottt e e e e e 7
5 09.0805.0054GT  RUDDEI HOSE ... ..ttt 1
6 09.0803.0008GT  JOINT DB ...\ttt et et ettt e e et et e e et et e e et e e et e 1
7 04.4227.0000GT CLAMP DN B0/80 LG22 ...ttt e e e e e e n 1
8 07.4501.0061GT  Proximity SWItCh .. ... ... e 1
9 01.0001.0206GT SCREW M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ...t 4
10 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e e 6
11 09.0805.0053GT  RUDDEr HOSE . ...t e e e e 1
12 01.0001.0357GT SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... .. i 1
13 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB592 ZN ... .. . e 2
14 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ...t e e 1
15 04.4227.0007GT CLAMP S16 D32 HOLE 8.4 .. ... i e e e e 1
17 53.3100.0020GT Eé%%%ﬁa'\mﬁr%%ﬁ Bmgs I 1
17 53.3100.0033GT ll\zﬂrg;FIS_Sr%I Number 15586 1
18 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e ettt 4
19 09.0803.0109GT  Collar .. ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
20 09.0803.0259GT  SCIEEMING ...ttt ettt et ettt e ettt et e e e et e e e e e e e e 1m
21 01.0001.0506GT SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. .t 2
22 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. .. i e e e e 2
23 51.0900.1500GT  GUAM . ...\ttt ettt et e et e e et et e e e 1
24 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... .. i 2
25 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... e e e 2
26 01.4001.0015GT Screw TE M10X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .ot 2
27 53.3001.0400GT Manifold . ... ..ot e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 149



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator

41 42 43 44 43 45

29 28 22 21

18 10 15 30

Ganie
150 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN ... ... e 2
29 51.0806.2400GT  SUPPOI ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 1
30 09.4645.0024GT ACCELERATOR CABLE ... e 1
Up To Serial Number 13102
30 09.4645.0028GT CABLE 1
From Serial Number 13103
31 07.4501.0062GT  Clamp o 2
Virgis Filter
31 07.0700.0030GT BRACKET, AIR FILTER ..o i e e 1
Mann Hummel Filter
32 07.4501.0063GT CARTRIDGE/OUTER AIR CLEANER™ ™ ... e 1
Virgis Filter
32 07.0700.0037GT Main Air Filter Element . ... e e 1
Mann Hummel Filter
32 07.0700.0036GT Secondary Air Filter Element . ........ ... i e 1
Mann Hummel Filter
33 07.4501.0064GT  COVEI ..ottt ettt et e e et et e e e e e e 1
34 07.45071.00806GT  SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
35 51.0806.2800GT SPRING COUPLING ... e e 1
36 09.0803.0251GT  SPIING . vttt ittt et e e et e et e e e e e e e 1
37 51.0806.2700GT  Bracket . ... 1
38 07.4501.0065GT  Air Inlet .. ... 1
39 01.0023.0054GT NUT,MB UNI 7473 6S ZN . ... ..t e 2
40 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... ... e e 2
41 09.0803.0064GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12 ...ttt e e 1
42 51.0809.1800GT BRACKET ...t e e 1
43 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... .. e 6
44 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 8BS ZN ...\ttt e e 4
45 01.0003.0157GT SCREW MBX25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ...ttt e e 2
46 01.0003.0159GT SCREW MBX35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ...t e e 2
47 09.4604.0040GT  PreCleaner .. ... ...t e e 1
48 09.0803.0027GT  MUfler Cap e 1

From Serial Number 15586

Genie
et

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 151



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
504.1 604499 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

Ganie
152 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

504.1 604499 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 g)ci)l I-(r)ﬂrg]]lt(ar available | 1
2 07.0726.0044GT Hydraulic Oil Tank INSPection DOOT .. .. ...ttt e e 1
3 53.3301.0002GT  GASKET ...ttt e e et e e e e 1
4 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... e 10
5 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ..ot e e e 10
6 56.0013.0000GT TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC OIL ... .ot 1
7 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER . ... . i e e e e 2
8 04.0600.0046GT PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BSP . ..o e 4
9 04.4239.0013GT  Valve 3/4 PA 2.5 1
10 04.0605.0190GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 1
11 04.0607.0120GT  Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1" 3/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e e 2
12 04.0607.0119GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt e e e e e e 2
13 09.0803.0232GT INSULATOR M-F D=30/H=20 M10ART.TCVF 3020 ...... ...ttt 2
14 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... .. i 2
15 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e e 2
16 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... .. . o e 2
18 04.0605.0285GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... ... e e e e 1
19 04.0607.0130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12 ORFS .. ... . e 2
20 01.0001.0353GT SCREW M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e 2
21 04.0605.0207GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 153



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Genie
by

154 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4661.0016GT  BASKET, PLUG .. ... ittt e e e et 1
2 09.4661.0002GT OIL LEVEL INDICATOR ... i e e e e e e 1
3 06.0401.0842GT  SEal ...\ttt e e e e 1
4 53.3000.1300GT  Manifold .. .. ... e ettt e 1
5 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e e 6
6 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... . i i e 4
7 09.0805.0007GT  RUDBDEIN HOSE . ...ttt e e e e e 0,3
8 04.0227.0144GT  Clamp DN 55/59 . . ...t e e e e 2
9 53.3001.0700GT  Manifold .. .. ...ttt e e 1
10 09.46671.0014GT  PLUG ...\ttt ettt et ettt e 1
11 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
12 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. ...t 2
13 04.0220.0051GT  PLUG 1/4" BSP . ...ttt ittt e e e e e e 1
14 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" ... .ttt e e e 1
15 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER ... . e e e e 1
16 04.0220.0055GT  PLUG 112 BSOP ..ttt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
20 01.0001.1482GT Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . .. ..ot 2
21 01.0031.0151GT FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZN .. ... .ot 4
22 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT MA12 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ... ittt e e et 2
23 09.4604.0004GT  FIlEr ...ttt e et e e e e e e 1
24 04.4224.0000GT  BALL VALVE DN 1 1/2 ..ottt et e e e e e e e et 1
25 09.0806.0019GT  Pipe Fitling . ... ..ottt e e e e e 1
26 04.0607.0147GT  FITTING,90, 1"GAS X 1-7/16 M O .. ... i e 1
27 04.0605.0206GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e e e e 1
28 04.4223.0000GT  PIPE FITTING G3 1 ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e et 1
29 626804GT Al . 1
30 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI5739 8.8 ZN .. .. oottt 3
31 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . i e e 3
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 155



500 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Genie
by

156 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 500 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
32 04.0607.0142GT PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12 ORFS .. ... . i 1
33 04.0600.0030GT  PIPE FITTING ... ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
34 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 2
35 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS .. ... . . i 3
36 04.0607.0107GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... ... e 1
37 04.0605.0196GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... i e e 1
38 04.0605.0198GT  Flexible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e e e 1
39 04.0605.0197GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... i e e e e e 1
40 04.0605.0231GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1400 F90 - F90 9/16"-18 ORFS ...............ccciiiiiea... 1
41 06.0442.0111GT  WASHER .. i e e e 1
42 04.0607.0121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i e i 1
43 56.0013.0028GT LEVEL INDICATOR .. e e e e e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 157



600 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

|
601.1 604510 Electric Installation

Ganie
158 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 600 Electric Installation Unit

|
601.1 604510 Electric Installation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0703.0096GT Removing Battery . ...... ... e 1
2 56.0008.0002GT  BATTERY ...\ttt e et e e e e e 1
3 55.0602.0015GT  CABLE ... e 1
4 55.0602.0014GT CABLE, BAT TERYH ... e e 1
5 56.0009.0003GT  HORN ...t e e e e e 1
6 56.0010.0005GT  Flashing Beacon ... ...........iiiiit i e e e e e e 1
7 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ottt e e 2
8 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... . e e 2
9 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e 2
10 56.0009.0009GT  ALARM .. e 1
11 56.0010.0006GT  Light ... ..ot e e e e 1
12 56.0010.0004GT LIGHT,TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE . ...t e e 1
13 51.0804.8700GT SUPPORT,TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE .. .. . e 1
14 56.0010.0007GT  Light ... e e 1
15 56.0010.0000GT Left Front Light ... .. ... .o e e e e 1
16 56.0010.0001GT FRONT RIGHT BEACON/LIGHT ... .. e e 1
17 07.0723.0053GT  SUPPOI - .ttt ettt e et e e et e e e et et e e e 1
18 07.0703.0177GT  BraCKet ... ...t e e e e e e e 1
19 631513GT REIAY ..t 1
20 07.0703.0060GT  FUSE, 50 AM P . ..t e e e e e e e e e e 2
22 07.0703.0058GT CONNECTOR ...ttt et e e e e e e e e et e 2
23 07.0703.0176GT  PULL BOX ... e e e e 1
24 07.0703.0066GT STRAIN RELIEF . ... . e e e e e e 1
25 07.4501.0180GT KIT,DEUTZ TIME CNTR UNIT ... . e e 1
26 07.0703.0304GT Low/High Beam Lamp 12V 55/60W . .. ...ttt e e 2
27 07.0703.0305GT BULB, HEADLAMP .. ...t e e e e e e 2
28 07.0703.0306GT BULB, HEADLAMP .. ...t e e e e e e 2
29 07.0703.0309GT GLASS, AMBER ... it e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 159



600 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

|
601.1 604510 Electric Installation

Ganie
160 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 600 Electric Installation Unit

|
601.1 604510 Electric Installation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
32 07.0703.0302GT LEFT TURN SIGNAL ... e e e 1
37 07.0703.0306GT BULB, HEADLAMP .. ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e 2
38 07.0703.0319GT  BULB, TAIL LIGHT ... e e e e 2
39 07.0703.0321GT  BULB .. .. et e e e e e e 1
40 55.0600.0066GT WIiriNng Harness . ... ...t e et et e e 1
41 55.0601.0042GT Wiring Harness .. ..ot e e e e e 1
42 07.0703.0310GT  GLASS (TAIL LIGHT LENS) ...ttt e e e 2
43 07.0703.0064GT RELAY HOLDER .. ...ttt 1
44 55.0602.0306GT Parking Brake Kit . ... ... ... 1
45 07.0703.0290GT RELAY HOLDER . ...t e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 161



600 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

602.1 604511 Fuse Holding Box

21 5
fo
, _[Fzs][Fzg] \
AN
—EE ] /
17 =
—_F2_] (F26 17 - , 8
3— A1) CF5 | E5 E10 )
4 F0 ] L Fa ]|\
3 —{ F23 ) £ - '
(F22 + —_
(1 H( [ =
|
B 6
D amy —
E2 i
— B - EE | —
4 — (F2 5 F1 E6 1
4@__ F15 ¢ )\ }J
1),
241 3

Genie
et

162 GTH-2506 Part No. 645013



September 2024 600 Electric Installation Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 604511 Fuse Holding Box

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0703.0080G T  FUSE DA .. e e e 6
2 634972GT FUSE 7. DA e 6
3 07.0703.0079GT  FUSE ... e et e e e e e e e 9
4 634973GT FUSE 10 A e 6
5 07.0703.0071GT  FUSE 25A .. e e e 1
6 07.0703.0179GT  RelAY ...ttt e e 6
7 641149GT RElaY ... e 1
8 641135GT HOUSING . e e e e e e 1
9 56.0021.0078GT TIMER RELAY .. e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 163



September 2024

Part no.

01.0001.0088GT
01.0001.0104GT
01.0001.0106GT
01.0001.0154GT
01.0001.0156GT
01.0001.0158GT
01.0001.0204GT
01.0001.0206GT
01.0001.0209GT
01.0001.0211GT
01.0001.0252GT
01.0001.0254GT
01.0001.0256GT
01.0001.0257GT
01.0001.0258GT
01.0001.0310GT
01.0001.0353GT
01.0001.0355GT
01.0001.0356GT
01.0001.0357GT
01.0001.0358GT
01.0001.0401GT
01.0001.0402GT
01.0001.0405GT
01.0001.0409GT
01.0001.0503GT
01.0001.0506GT
01.0001.0606GT
01.0001.0659GT
01.0001.0702GT
01.0001.1108GT
01.0001.1482GT
01.0003.0110GT
01.0003.0157GT
01.0003.0159GT
01.0003.0203GT
01.0003.0208GT
01.0003.0257GT
01.0003.0262GT
01.0003.0405GT
01.0006.0033GT
01.0006.0049GT

Page Number

125

129

81,83

79,147

69, 129, 155
73,147

73

57, 65, 149
57,65, 123, 147
133
21,27,29,37,43,45..

13,81, 145, 131, 141,
159
69, 83, 139

69, 133, 139
53

123,133

153

83, 129, 155
67,123,143
123, 149

143

89

145

75

127
21,29,37,45
149

75, 145

67

69, 73

73

155

75

133, 137, 139, 151
151

73,125

145

87

143

143

69

123

Part no.

01.0019.0108GT
01.0023.0053GT
01.0023.0054GT
01.0023.0055GT
01.0023.0056GT
01.0023.0057GT
01.0023.0058GT
01.0023.0062GT
01.0031.0054GT
01.0031.0055GT
01.0031.0056GT
01.0031.0057GT
01.0031.0058GT
01.0031.0059GT
01.0031.0061GT
01.0031.0063GT
01.0031.0099GT
01.0031.0151GT
01.0031.0298GT
01.0031.0299GT
01.0031.0301GT
01.0032.0055GT
01.0032.0058GT
01.4001.0003GT
01.4001.0006GT
01.4001.0009GT
01.4001.0010GT
01.4001.0012GT
01.4001.0015GT
01.4001.0045GT
01.4001.0057GT
01.4006.0001GT
01.4006.0015GT
01.4006.0016GT
01.4031.0001GT
01.4031.0004GT
01.4032.0000GT
01.4032.0002GT
01.4032.0003GT
01.4032.0004GT
01.4032.0005GT
01.4032.0006GT

Ganie

Part No. 645013

ATERE DD

Part Number Index

Page Number Part no. Page Number
87 01.4032.0007GT 73,75, 143
47,09, 01,03, 149,
151 01.4032.0009GT 109
53, 57,65, 69, 71, 73... 020117.0101GT 123
O/, 13, 135, 143, 14/,
1490 101 1ar s, 02.4102.0003GT 145
155 02.4115.0000GT 75
69,123,143 03.0000.0006GT 135
67 04.0220.0051GT 53, 155
67 04.0220.0053GT 81
47,79, 83,131,151 04.0220.0055GT 155
53,57, 65,69, 71, 79.. 04.0220.0059GT 49, 63
149,155 04.0227.0051GT 47,73
21,29, 37, 45,151 04.0227.0054GT 79
67,143 04.0227.0067GT 149
75, 87 04.0227.0144GT 155
109,133, 137,139 04.0600.0013GT 55
67 04.0600.0019GT 129
143 04.0600.0021GT 55, 79, 89
75,155 04.0600.0024GT 55
73,147,155 04.0600.0025GT 55
19,29, 35,45, 69, 73.. 04.0600.0028GT 49, 61, 89
129, 143, 147, 149,
153 04.0600.0029GT 89
83,123,129 04.0600.0030GT 49, 61, 157
69, 87 04.0600.0031GT 49, 53, 63
123,137 04.0600.0032GT 49, 53, 61
75 04.0600.0046GT 153
109 04.0600.0050GT 87
79, 83,141 04.0600.0057GT 87
67,123,143 04.0600.0068GT 87
149 04.0600.0080GT 47
73 04.0600.0081GT 131
67 04.0600.0087GT 129, 137
149 04.0600.0159GT 55, 79, 87
75 04.0600.0160GT 81
69 04.0600.0161GT 47
67 04.0600.0162GT 47
147 04.0600.0163GT 85
73 04.0600.0166GT 53
81,129, 147,155 04.0600.0171GT 89
oY, 81,83, 125, 151,
147 04.0602.0497GT 55
87,143,149,153 04.0602.0547GT 87
21,29, 37, 45,87, 149 04.0605.0097GT 133
145 04.0605.0112GT 129

164

GTH-2506



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
04.0605.0113GT 129 04.0605.0285GT 153 04.0607.0153GT 87
04.0605.0114GT 129 04.0605.0286GT 87 04.0607.0154GT 87
04.0605.0171GT 133 04.0605.0287GT 87 04.0607.0163GT 131
04.0605.0174GT 129 04.0605.0288GT 87 04.0607.0194GT 133
04.0605.0178GT 53 04.0605.0289GT 87 04.4210.0004GT 79, 89
04.0605.0179GT 53 04.0605.0353GT 89 04.4210.0005GT 87
04.0605.0180GT 49, 61, 63 04.0605.0417GT 83 04.4210.0007GT 129
04.0605.0184GT 137,139 04.0605.0418GT 83 04.4210.0008GT 129
04.0605.0185GT 55 04.0605.0419GT 83 04.4210.0011GT 49, 53, 61
04.0605.0186GT 137 04.0605.0582GT 53 04.4210.0024GT 53 57,65
04.0605.0187GT 133 04.0605.0583GT 53 04.4223.0000GT 155
04.0605.0189GT 137 04.0605.0584GT 57, 65 04.4223.0003GT 89
04.0605.0190GT 153 04.0605.0585GT 61 04.4223.0004GT 89
04.0605.0193GT 49, 61 04.0605.0587GT 61 04.4224.0000GT 87,155
04.0605.0194GT 137, 139 04.0607.0104GT 87,89 04.4225.0005GT 53
04.0605.0196GT 157 04.0607.0107GT 87, 153, 157 04.4227.0000GT 47, 149
04.0605.0197GT 157 04.0607.0109GT 137 04.4227 0007GT 149
04.0605.0198GT 157 04.0607.0110GT 83, 129 04.4227 0016GT 139
04.0605.0200GT 83 04.0607.0111GT 133, 137, 139, 157 04.4229 0039GT 89
04.0605.0203GT 83 04.0607.0112GT 49,61, 129 04.4235 0024GT 87
04.0605.0206GT 155 04.0607.0113GT 157 04.4236.0042GT 49, 61
04.0605.0207GT 153 04.0607.0114GT 49, 53,57, 61, 65, 79... 04.4237.0010GT 61
04.0605.0211GT 57, 65 04.0607.0117GT 83 04.4237.0011GT 49
04.0605.0215GT 147 04.0607.0119GT 153 04.4238.0036GT 143
04.0605.0216GT 147 04.0607.0120GT 153 04.4238.0039GT 143
04.0605.0217GT 79 04.0607.0121GT 157 04.4239.0002GT 129
04.0605.0219GT 79 04.0607.0124GT 133, 137, 139 04.4239 0004GT 133
04.0605.0220GT 53 04.0607.0126GT 133 04.4239 0005GT 137
04.0605.0225GT 53 04.0607.0130GT 147,153 04.4239.0013GT 153
04.0605.0228GT 55 04.0607.0131GT 129 04.4239.0032GT 55,89
04.0605.0230GT 53 04.0607.0132GT 129 04.4239.0051GT 133
04.0605.0231GT 157 04.0607.0137GT 83 04.4239.0052GT 133
04.0605.0237GT 49, 61 04.0607.0138GT 137 04.4239.0071GT 79
04.0605.0239GT 139 04.0607.0139GT 49, 61 04.4240.0015GT 49, 61
04.0605.0240GT 53 04.0607.0140GT 55 04.4240.0042GT 51, 63
04.0605.0242GT 57,65 04.0607.0141GT 129, 133 04.4240.0044GT 83
04.0605.0244GT 57,63 04.0607.0142GT 157 04.4240.0045GT 79
04.0605.0245GT 49, 61 04.0607.0146GT 53, 81 04.4240.0052GT 83
04.0605.0250GT 49, 65 04.0607.0147GT 155 04.4240.0054GT 79
04.0605.0281GT 57, 65 04.0607.0149GT 55,79 05.0400.0010GT 79
04.0605.0282GT 57,65 04.0607.0150GT 139 05.0401.0003GT 79
04.0605.0284GT 53 04.0607.0152GT 139 05.0401.0007GT 79
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 165



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
05.4309.0001GT 79 07.0703.0116GT 83 07.0709.0066GT 105
05.4309.0002GT 79 07.0703.0117GT 11 07.0709.0070GT 105, 119
05.4329.0000GT 53 07.0703.0153GT 11 07.0709.0071GT 105, 119
05.4329.0002GT 53 07.0703.0167GT 11 07.0709.0084GT 91,97
05.4329.0003GT 79 07.0703.0176GT 159 07.0709.0104GT 103, 117
06.0401.0214GT 89 07.0703.0177GT 159 07.0709.0117GT 103, 117
06.0401.0219GT 89 07.0703.0179GT 163 07.0709.0118GT 103, 117
06.0401.0842GT 155 07.0703.0210GT 11 07.0709.0119GT 105, 119
06.0442.0055GT 79, 81, 87 07.0703.0257GT 21,29, 37,45 07.0709.0124GT 103, 117
06.0442.0057GT 47, 53, 83 07.0703.0290GT 161 07.07090130GT 111
06.0442.0059GT 87,89 07.0703.0302GT 161 07.0709.0134GT 107, 115, 121
06.0442.0101GT 49, 53, 61, 155 07.0703.0304GT 159 07.0709.0136GT 105
06.0442.0102GT 55,79, 89 07.0703.0305GT 159 07.07090160GT 113
06.0442.0103GT 153, 155 07.0703.0306GT 159, 161 07.0709.0168GT 99
06.0442.0105GT 53 07.0703.0309GT 159 07.0709.0171GT 105, 119
06.0442.0111GT 87, 157 07.0703.0310GT 161 07.0709.0174GT 99, 111
7-126-365GT 91,97 07.0703.0319GT 161 07.07090188GT 113
7-229-583GT 113 07.0703.0321GT 161 07.0709.0218GT 109
7-229-590GT 105, 119 07.0703.0339GT 13 07.0709.0232GT 91,97, 113
7-229-591GT 119 07.0703.0455GT 1 07.0709.0234GT 99, 111
7-229-645GT 95 07.0703.0457GT 13 07.0709.0235GT 99
07.0700.0030GT 151 07.0703.0458GT 13 07.0709.0236GT 99
07.0700.0036GT 151 07.0703.0459GT 13 07.0709.0237GT 99
07.0700.0037GT 151 07.0703.0465GT 19, 27, 29, 35, 43, 45 07.0709.0238GT 99
07.0703.0050GT 11 07.0703.0508GT 19, 27, 29, 35, 43, 45 07.0709.0239GT 99
07.0703.0052GT 11 07.0703.0509GT 19, 21, 27, 29, 35, 37... 07.0709.0240GT 99
07.0703.0055GT 11 07.0703.0609GT 13 07.0709.0241GT 99
07.0703.0058GT 159 07.0704.0078GT 51, 63 07.0709.0242GT 99
07.0703.0060GT 159 07.0704.0112GT 49 07.0709.0243GT 99
07.0703.0064GT 161 07.0704.0117GT 49, 63 07.0709.0244GT 99
07.0703.0066GT 159 07.0704.0118GT 51,63 07.0709.0245GT 99, 111
07.0703.0071GT 163 07.0704.0119GT 51, 63 07.0709.0246GT 99
07.0703.0075GT 13 07.0704.0121GT 51, 63 07.0709.0247GT 99
07.0703.0076GT 11 07.0704.0122GT 51,63 07.0709.0248GT 99
07.0703.0077GT 13 07.0704.0123GT 49, 61 07.0709.0249GT 99, 111
07.0703.0079GT 163 07.0704.0124GT 61 07.0709.0250GT 99
07.0703.0080GT 163 07.0704.0125GT 49 07.0709.0251GT 99
07.0703.0087GT 11 07.0704.0128GT 49, 61 07.0709.0252GT 101
07.0703.0088GT 13 07.0704.0133GT 63 07.0709.0253GT 101, 111
07.0703.0089GT 11 07.0704.0142GT 49 07.0709.0254GT 93,101, 111
07.0703.0096GT 159 07.0704.0143GT 51,63 07.0709.0255GT 101, 111
07.0703.0114GT 11 07.0709.0034GT 95 07.0709.0256GT 111
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 166



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0709.0257GT 101, 111 07.0709.0301GT 113 07.0709.0346GT 95
07.0709.0258GT 101, 111 07.0709.0302GT 113 07.0709.0347GT 95
07.0709.0259GT 101, 111 07.0709.0303GT 113 07.0709.0348GT 95
07.0709.0260GT 101, 111 07.0709.0304GT 113 07.0709.0349GT 95
07.0709.0261GT 103, 117 07.0709.0305GT 113 07.0709.0350GT 95
07.0709.0262GT 103, 117 07.0709.0306GT 113 07.0709.0351GT 95
07.0709.0263GT 117 07.0709.0307GT 113 07.0709.0363GT 103, 117
07.0709.0264GT 103, 117 07.0709.0308GT 113 07.0709.0365GT 105, 119
07.0709.0265GT 103, 117 07.0709.0309GT 113 07.0709.0388GT 99
07.0709.0266GT 103, 117 07.0709.0310GT 113 07.0709.0417GT 107, 121
07.0709.0267GT 103, 117 07.0709.0311GT 113 07.0709.0431GT 111
07.0709.0268GT 103, 117 07.0709.0312GT 113 07.0709.0432GT 115
07.0709.0269GT 103, 117 07.0709.0313GT 113 07.0709.0433GT 115
07.0709.0270GT 103, 117 07.0709.0314GT 113 07.0709.0434GT 115
07.0709.0271GT 103, 117 07.0709.0315GT 113 07.0709.0435GT 115
07.0709.0272GT 103, 117 07.0709.0316GT 113 07.0709.0436GT 115
07.0709.0273GT 103, 117 07.0709.0317GT 113 07.0709.0437GT 115
07.0709.0274GT 103, 113, 117 07.0709.0320GT 115 07.0709.0706GT 101
07.0709.0275GT 105, 119 07.0709.0321GT 119 07.0709.0707GT 103
07.0709.0276GT 105, 119 07.0709.0322GT 119 07.0709.0708GT 105
07.0709.0277GT 105, 119 07.0709.0323GT 119 07.0709.0709GT 111
07.0709.0278GT 105, 119 07.0709.0324GT 93 07.0709.0710GT 115
07.0709.0279GT 105, 119 07.0709.0325GT 93 07.0709.0711GT 93
07.0709.0280GT 105, 119 07.0709.0326GT 93 07.0709.0914GT 101
07.0709.0281GT 105, 119 07.0709.0327GT 93,113 07.0712.0006GT 147
07.0709.0282GT 105, 119 07.0709.0328GT 93 07.0712.0046GT 147
07.0709.0284GT 105, 119 07.0709.0329GT 93 07.0712.0047GT 147
07.0709.0285GT 107, 121 07.0709.0330GT 93 07.0712.0048GT 147
07.0709.0286GT 107, 121 07.0709.0332GT 93 07.0713.0008GT 143
07.0709.0287GT 109 07.0709.0333GT 93 07.0713.0009GT 143
07.0709.0288GT 109 07.0709.0334GT 93 07.0713.0028GT 145
07.0709.0289GT 109 07.0709.0335GT 93 07.0713.0047GT 143
07.0709.0290GT 103, 117 07.0709.0336GT 93 07.0713.0049GT 143
07.0709.0291GT 103, 117 07.0709.0337GT 93 07.0713.0051GT 143
07.0709.0292GT 91 07.0709.0338GT 93 07.0713.0056GT 145
07.0709.0294GT 111 07.0709.0339GT 93 07.0713.0067GT 145
07.0709.0295GT 111 07.0709.0340GT 93 07.0721.0019GT 135
07.0709.0296GT 111 07.0709.0341GT 93 07.0721.0117GT 135
07.0709.0297GT 111 07.0709.0342GT 93 07.0722.0053GT 145
07.0709.0298GT 111 07.0709.0343GT 93 07.0723.0004GT 67
07.0709.0299GT 113 07.0709.0344GT 95 07.0723.0010GT 47
07.0709.0300GT 113 07.0709.0345GT 95 07.0723.0011GT 15, 23, 31, 39
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 167



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0723.0013GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0159GT 17, 25, 33, 41, 47 07.0723.0290GT 33
07.0723.0024GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0161GT 17,33 07.0723.0291GT 33
07.0723.0036GT 29,45 07.0723.0162GT 17,25, 33, 41 07.0723.0335GT 15, 23, 31, 39
07.0723.0039GT 11, 25, 41 07.0723.0163GT 17,33 07.0723.0336GT 15, 23, 31, 39
07.0723.0040GT 21, 37 07.0723.0164GT 17,33 07.0723.0337GT 21,37
07.0723.0045GT 19, 29, 35, 45 07.0723.0165GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0338GT 19
07.0723.0047GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0166GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0339GT 19
07.0723.0053GT 159 07.0723.0167GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0340GT 35
07.0723.0057GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0168GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0341GT 35
07.0723.0059GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0169GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0343GT 17,33
07.0723.0066GT 21 07.0723.0172GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0345GT 21,29, 37, 45
07.0723.0074GT 11, 13,29, 45 07.0723.0173GT 19, 35 07.0723.0351GT 21,27, 37, 43
07.0723.0075GT 27,43 07.0723.0174GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0362GT 21,37
07.0723.0076GT 17, 25, 33, 41, 47 07.0723.0175GT 19, 29, 35, 45 07.0723.0407GT 27,43
07.0723.0090GT 15, 23, 31, 39, 47 07.0723.0176GT 19, 29, 35, 45 07.0723.0408GT 27,43
07.0723.0092GT 79 07.0723.0177GT 19,35 07.0723.0409GT 27,43
07.0723.0096GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0178GT 19, 35 07.0723.0410GT 25, 41
07.0723.0104GT 13 07.0723.0181GT 21,37 07.0723.0412GT 25, 41
07.0723.0108GT 47 07.0723.0182GT 19, 35 07.0723.0419GT 23,39
07.0723.0109GT 47 07.0723.0183GT 19, 25, 41 07.0723.0420GT 25, 41
07.0723.0114GT 17, 29, 33,45 07.0723.0184GT 19 07.0723.0421GT 27,43
07.0723.0133GT 21, 29, 37,45 07.0723.0185GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0422GT 27,43
07.0723.0134GT 19, 21, 27, 35, 37, 43 07.0723.0186GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0423GT 27,43
07.0723.0135GT 19, 29, 35, 45 07.0723.0187GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0425GT 23, 39
07.0723.0137GT 19, 35 07.0723.0188GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0426GT 23,39
07.0723.0138GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0189GT 17 07.0723.0428GT 27,43
07.0723.0140GT 15, 31 07.0723.0190GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0429GT 27,43
07.0723.0144GT 15, 23, 31,39 07.0723.0191GT 47 07.0723.0432GT 25, 41
07.0723.0145GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0192GT 47 07.0723.0434GT 25, 41
07.0723.0146GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0193GT 47 07.0723.0439GT 25, 41
07.0723.0147GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0194GT 47 07.0723.0441GT 27,43
07.0723.0148GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0217GT 21,37 07.0723.0442GT 29, 45
07.0723.0149GT 15, 23, 31, 39, 47 07.0723.0220GT 19, 29, 35, 45 07.0723.0444GT 21, 29, 45
07.0723.0150GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0223GT 21,29, 45 07.0723.0446GT 21, 29, 45
07.0723.0151GT 15 07.0723.0236GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0448GT 27,43
07.0723.0152GT 15, 23, 31, 39 07.0723.0237GT 19, 27, 35, 43 07.0723.0449GT 27,43
07.0723.0153GT 15 07.0723.0270GT 17,33 07.0723.0461GT 23,39
07.0723.0154GT 17,33 07.0723.0281GT 21,29, 37,45 07.0723.0630GT 15, 23, 31, 39
07.0723.0155GT 25, 41 07.0723.0283GT 21,29, 37, 45 07.0723.0654GT 17, 25, 33, 41
07.0723.0156GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0287GT 35 07.0723.0672GT 17, 25, 33, 41
07.0723.0157GT 17, 25, 33, 41 07.0723.0288GT 31 07.0723.0684GT 27,43
07.0723.0158GT 17 07.0723.0289GT 31 07.0726.0043GT 125
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 168



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0726.0044GT 153 09.0803.0024GT 69 09.4610.0038GT 15,23, 31, 39
07.0726.0065GT 67 09.0803.0025GT 73 09.4627.0018GT 77
07.0726.0083GT 69 09.0803.0026GT 69, 73 09.46290018GT 77
07.0728.0005GT 83 09.0803.0027GT 151 09.4632.0054GT 77
07.0728.0006GT 79, 83 09.0803.0038GT 75 09.4632.0055GT 77
07.0728.0007GT 79, 83 09.0803.0039GT 75 09.4635.0014GT 77
07.0730.0013GT 81 09.0803.0043GT 133,137, 139 09.4635.0040GT 77
07.0730.0017GT 81 09.0803.0046GT 89 09.4636.0003GT 83
07.0730.0019GT 81 09.0803.0060GT 135, 139 09.4636.0008GT 83
07.0730.0023GT 81 09.0803.0062GT 125 09.4636.0012GT 83
07.0730.0025GT 81 09.0803.0064GT 151 09.4645.0024GT 151
07.0738.0002GT 77 09.0803.0074GT 141 09.4645.0028GT 151
07.0740.0142GT 63 09.0803.0088GT 79 09.4656.0007GT 149
07.0742.0000GT 87 09.0803.0109GT 149 09.4656.0009GT 149
07.0742.0001GT 87 09.0803.0225GT 59 09.4661.0002GT 155
07.0742.0002GT 145 09.0803.0226GT 59 09.4661.0014GT 155
07.0742.0003GT 145 09.0803.0228GT 69 09.4661.0016GT 155
07.0742.0006GT 145 09.0803.0229GT 67 09.4661.0020GT 75
07.0742.0014GT 145 09.0803.0232GT 153 09.4661.0021GT 73
07.0742.0015GT 145 09.0803.0245GT 67, 147 09.4661.0022GT 73
07.0742.0020GT 87 09.0803.0251GT 151 09.4670.0000GT 73
07.4501.0060GT 149 09.0803.0252GT 75 09.4670.0001GT 147
07.4501.0061GT 149 09.0803.0259GT 149 09.4670 0002GT 147
07.4501.0062GT 151 09.0803.0510GT 73 09.4670.0004GT 67, 143
07.4501.0063GT 151 09.0803.0523GT 133, 139 51.0111.1000GT 67
07.4501.0064GT 151 09.0804.0900GT 145 51.0200.9800GT 123
07.4501.0065GT 151 09.0804.1000GT 145 51.0200.9900GT 123
07.4501.0066GT 151 09.0804.1100GT 145 51.0400.0300GT 129
07.4501.0105GT 135 09.0804.1200GT 145 51.0600.2700GT 73
07.4501.0180GT 159 09.0804.1300GT 143 51.0800.3400GT 69
07.4529.0028GT 49, 61 09.0805.0000GT 73,75 51.0800.3500GT 67
07.4529.0072GT 137 09.0805.0007GT 155 51.0800.3800GT 69, 73
07.4529.0112GT 145 09.0805.0053GT 149 51.0802.2500GT 75
09.0801.0006GT 137 09.0805.0054GT 149 51.0802.8700GT 53
09.0802.0018GT 59 09.0806.0019GT 155 51.0804.8700GT 159
09.0803.0000GT 69 09.4601.0028GT 143 51.0804.9000GT 125
09.0803.0002GT 73 09.4604.0004GT 155 51.0805.1900GT 67
09.0803.0005GT 67 09.4604.0040GT 151 51.0806.0000GT 69
09.0803.0008GT 149 09.4610.0003GT 19, 27, 35, 43, 67 510806.1000GT 67
09.0803.0012GT 69 09.4610.0011GT 69 51.0806.1300GT 143
09.0803.0020GT 141 09.4610.0017GT 15, 23, 31, 39 51.0806.2400GT 151
09.0803.0023GT 69 09.4610.0021GT 21, 29, 37, 45 51.0806.2700GT 151
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 169



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
51.0806.2800GT 151 53.3100.0033GT 149 55.0602.0015GT 159
51.0806.3400GT 69 53.3200.0022GT 147 55.0602.0145GT 59
51.0806.3800GT 125 53.3301.0002GT 153 55.0602.0306GT 161
51.0806.8900GT 147 53.3302.0017GT 147 56.0002.0001GT 61
51.0807.9800GT 145 53.3401.2100GT 137 56.0002.0002GT 61
51.0809.1800GT 151 53.3401.2200GT 137 56.0002.0005GT 75
51.0809.3900GT 125 53.3401.2300GT 139 56.0002.0032GT 61
51.0809.4000GT 125 53.3401.2400GT 139 56.0002.0040GT 61
51.0810.2800GT 69 53.3401.2500GT 133 56.0008.0002GT 159
51.0810.2900GT 69 53.3401.2600GT 133 56.0009.0003GT 159
51.0900.1500GT 149 54.0000.0017GT 123 56.0009.0009GT 159
51.0901.2700GT 131 54.0000.0019GT 123 56.0010.0000GT 159
51.0901.5500GT 67 54.0000.0020GT 123 56.0010.0001GT 159
51.0901.7900GT 71 54.0000.0021GT 133 56.0010.0004GT 159
51.0902.5500GT 67 54.0000.0022GT 137 56.0010.0005GT 159
51.0902.5600GT 67 54.0000.0025GT 123 56.0010.0006GT 159
51.0902.5800GT 67 54.0000.0027GT 69,73 56.0010.0007GT 159
51.0902.7000GT 73 54.0000.0068GT 127 56.0012.0027GT 81
51.1000.4000GT 73 54.0001.0001GT 129 56.0012.0074GT 75
51.1100.0014GT 15, 23, 31, 39 54.0001.0022GT 129 56.0013.0000GT 153
51.1300.2500GT 141 54.0002.0013GT 133 56.0013.0028GT 157
51.1300.2600GT 141 54.0002.0014GT 123 56.0016.0022GT 59
51.1300.5400GT 127 54.0003.0003GT 123 56.0021.0078GT 163
51.1301.4300GT 127 54.0003.0016GT 123 58.1800.3300GT 21, 29, 45
52.1100.6200GT 67 54.0100.0002GT 67 29560GT 143
52.1200.0700GT 11 54.0100.0017GT 67 49924GT 143
52.1200.1100GT 11 54.0100.0027GT 127 139709GT 145
52.1200.3700GT 11 54.0100.0066GT 143 626804GT 155
52.1200.3800GT 11 54.0200.0000GT 123 629733GT 93
52.1200.3900GT 11 54.0200.0001GT 123 629735GT 93
53.0000.0100GT 137 54.0201.0007GT 123 630694GT 101
53.0100.0100GT 137 54.0201.0009GT 123 631513GT 159
53.0300.1100GT 133 54.0702.0000GT 123 632070GT 93
53.0400.0100GT 133 54.0702.0001GT 125 632383GT 103, 117
53.0500.0400GT 129 54.0702.0002GT 125 632959GT 133
53.3000.1100GT 49, 61 54.0702.0005GT 125 633098GT 99
53.3000.1300GT 155 54.0702.0013GT 123 633110GT 99
53.3001.0400GT 149 55.0403.0046GT 77 633160GT 99
53.3001.0500GT 129 55.0403.0089GT 77 633176GT 103, 109, 117
53.3001.0700GT 155 55.0600.0066GT 161 633529GT 99, 111
53.3001.0800GT 53 55.0601.0042GT 161 633533GT 101, 111
53.3100.0020GT 149 55.0602.0014GT 159 633534GT 101
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 170



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
633568GT 111 641052GT 11
633944GT 101 641053GT 11
633946GT 111 641054GT 11
634391GT 99, 111 641065GT 11
634392GT 99, 111 641124GT 143
634393GT 99, 111 641135GT 163
634397GT 107, 121 641149GT 163
634546GT 103, 117 900046GT 73
634561GT 113 992783GT 143
634972GT 163 992989GT 85
634973GT 163 1252564GT g
635965GT 135 1252578GT 105, 119
636413GT 1071 1252673GT 93
638548GT 93,103, 109, 117
639327GT 93
639329GT 93
639395GT 129
639639GT 105, 119
639641GT 105, 119
639646GT 103, 117
639670GT 103, 111, 117
639830GT 113
639832GT 113
639992GT 135
639993GT 137
640096GT 137
640495GT 11
640496GT 11
640497GT 11
640636GT 79
640983GT 11
640985GT 47
640990GT 47
640995GT 15, 23,31, 39
640996GT 15, 31
641004GT 15,23, 31,39
641009GT 15,23,31,39
641019GT 15,23,31,39
641020GT 15,23,31,39
641024GT 17, 25,33, 41
641027GT 35
641042GT 17, 25,33, 41

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645013 GTH-2506 171



California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

* Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

www.genielift.com




	GTH-2506 MC from SN 10841 to 18956 (645013)
	100 Cab and Control Place Unit
	101.1 604485 Dashboard
	102.1 604486 Cab-Telelift 2506
	103.1 604486 Cab - Telelift 2506
	104.1 604487 Cab - Agrilift 625
	105.1 604488 Cab - Telelift 625
	106.1 604488 Cab Heater
	107.1 604502 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)
	108.1 604503 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (2nd part)
	109.1 604504 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)
	110.1 604509 Overload Warning System
	111.1 604523 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (1st part)
	112.1 604524 Hydraulic System - Hand-Control (3rd part)

	200 Frame Unit
	201.1 604489 Frame
	202.1 604490 Rear Frame Unit

	300 Transmission Unit
	301.1 604493 Transmission And Wheels
	302.1 604497 Hydraulic System - Negative Brake
	303.1 604498 Power Steering System
	304.1 604501 Hydraulic System - Transmission
	305.1 604513 Front Axle - Differential Case
	306.1 604514 Front Axle - Brake
	307.1 604515 Rear Axle - Differential Case
	308.1 604516 Rear Axle - Differential Gear
	309.1 604517 Rear Axle - Steering Axle
	310.1 604518 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder
	311.1 604519 Rear Axle - Support
	312.1 604520 Front Axle - Differential Gear
	313.1 604521 Front Axle - Reduction Gear
	314.1 604522 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

	400 Telescopic Boom Unit
	401.1 604491 Arm
	402.1 604492 Forks
	403.1 604505 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking
	404.1 604506 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing
	405.1 604507 Hydraulic System - Lifting And Boom Extension
	406.1 604508 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuits
	407.1 604512 Transport Locking Devices

	500 Diesel Engine Unit
	501.1 604494 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pump
	502.1 604495 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System
	503.1 604496 Diesel Engine - Suction - Exhaust - Accelerator
	504.1 604499 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler
	505.1 604500 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

	600 Electric Installation Unit
	601.1 604510 Electric Installation
	602.1 604511 Fuse Holding Box


	Part Number Index

